11
32

19
14
27
27
43
58
30
34
31
21

49
73

83
65
53

51
22

71
13
88

10
33
75
74
80
78
18
34
63
13

97
3
47
77
44
86
93
44
7
28
20
56
28
14
85
30
69
45
15

20
84
26
76
9
15
49
42
17
55

Adebo, Paulson CB
Alfieri, Joey OLB
Antoine, Malik FS
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ  WR
Bailey, Jake P
Barton, Sean ILB
Beall, Charlie P
Beecher, Ryan ILB
Boles, Dylan DE
Bonner, Ethan CB
Booker, Thomas DE
Branch, Mustafa ILB
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah ~ WR
Buncom, Frank FS
Burik, Lewis ILB
Burkett, Jesse C
Butler, Treyjohn CB
Buzzell, Cameron WR
Chaffin, Brian C
Chapman, Jack LS
Costello, K.J. QB
Dalman, Drew C
Eboh, Obi CB
Edwards, Ben SS
Fanaika, Brandon 0G
Fehoko, Simi WR
Fisk, Tucker TE
Fox, Andres DE
Fox, Jordan OLB
Gracey, Alex P
Hall,AT. oT
Hamilton, Devery ot
Harrington, Scooter ~ TE
Hattis, Henry oT
Head, Stuart SS
Heimuli, Houston FB
Herbig, Nate 06
Holder, Alijah CB
Irwin, Trenton WR
Jackson, Dylan DE
Johnson, Ryan DE
Kaufusi, Tangaloa OLB
Keck, Thunder OLB
Kelly, Caleb OLB
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR
LaBounty, Trey DE
Le, Taeveon TE
Little, Walker oT
Logan, Donjae CB
Love, Bryce RB
Lynch, Jake OLB
Maddox, Dorian RB
Magnum-Farrar, Jacob ILB
McCombs, Kyle TE
McFarlane, Cameron  RB
McNitzky, Richard LS
Miezan, Ricky ILB
Mills, Davis QB
Murphy, Alameen CB
Okereke, Bobby ILB
Parkinson, Colby TE
Parson, J.J. CB
Pease, Grant o7
Peek, Bo DT
Perez, Jordan ILB
Petrucci, Kyle LS
Phillips, Caleb OLB
Plautz, Dylan QB

Powell, Dylan 0G/C

6-1
6-3
511
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-4
6-1
6-4
511
511
6-2
510
6-4
511
510
6-2
6-2
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-5
6-7
6-5
6-6
6-4
511
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-6
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-3
511
6-7
6-4
6-7
511
510
6-2
510
6-4
6-5
6-0
6-1
6-2
6-4
511
6-3
6-7
510
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-6
6-5
6-2
6-3

189 So.
239 5th
192 Jr.
225 Sr.
202 Sr.
224 Sr.
206 Sr.
245 Sr.
262 So.
181 Fr.
279 Fr.
212 Sr.
178 5th
206 Sr.
205 Sr.
300 5th
197 Jr.
170 So.
275 Sr.
215 Fr.
215 Jr.
279 So.
194 Jr.
199 Sr.
315 5th
210 Fr.
260 So.
240 Fr.
227 JUr.
195 Fr.
299 5th
287 Jr.
250 Jr.
291 Jr.
201 So.
244 So.
334 Ur.
188 5th
204 Sr.
264 Sr.
262 So.
245 Fr.
230 So.
213 Fr.
176 Sr.
235 Fr.
230 Fr.
313 So.
178 Fr.
202 Sr.
220 Fr.
202 Jr.
223 Fr.
233 So.
200 Fr.
209 Jr.
248 Fr.
220 So.
198 5th
234 5th
240 So.
175 Jr.
250 Fr.
296 Jr.
228 5th
230 Fr.
215 So.
200 Fr.
281 Jr.

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit,

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory
Inman, S.C. (Dorman

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross,

Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal

Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial
Adel, lowa (Van Meter]

The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands;
Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman

Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue,
Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine
Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius,

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda
Neah Bay, Wash. (Neah Bay,
Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian
Moran, Wyo. (Boca Raton [Fla.]

Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

Southlake, Texas (Carroll)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
Sandy, Utah (Brighton)

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)

Mobile, Ala. (Mobile Christian)
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)

Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster)

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)

Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)

Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)
Valencia, Calif. (Hart)

Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)

Salt Lake City, Utah (East)

Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Fairburn, Ga. (Hapeville Charter)
Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)
Lynden, Wash. (Lynden)
Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar)
Houston, Texas (Episcopal)
Mesa, Ariz. (Desert Ridge)
Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)
Del Mar, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Bowie, Md. (Gilman)
Sugar Land, Texas (Kemper)
Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
Pasadena, Calif. (Polytechnic)
San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
Alexandria, Va. (Episcopal)
Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)
Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)
Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell)
Tampa, Fla. (Plant)
Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad)
Newport Coast, Calif. (Corona del Mar)
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
New London, Mo. (Hannibal)

Alphabetical Roster

25  Pryts, Andrew LB 61 222 Jr. Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
90 Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 231 So. American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
37 Riccitelli, Collin K 60 196 Jr. San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)
18  Richardson, Jack QB 65 213 Jr Salinas, Calif. (Palma)
21 Robinson, Curtis OLB 6-3 232 Jr. Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
79  Sarell, Foster 0T 67 314 So. Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
22 Scarlett, Cameron RB  6-1 216 Sr. Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
91  Schaffer, Thomas DE  6-7 290 Jr. Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IlL.])
11 Schwartz, Harry WR 60 189 Jr. Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
2 Simmons, Brandon SS  6-0 199 5th Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
82  Smith, Kaden TE 65 252 Jr. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
87  Snyder, Ben FB  6-4 249 Sr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
23 Speights, Trevor RB  5-11 209 Jr. McAllen, Texas (Memorial)
9 St.Brown, Osiris WR 62 186 So. Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)
8  Stewart, Donald WR 64 200 Jr. Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
50  Stratford, Trey 0G/OT 6-4 258 Fr. Allen, Texas (Allen)
51 Swann, Jovan DE 62 271 Jr. Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)
24 Symonds, Jay FB  6-3 247 Fr. Melrose, Mass. (Buckingham Browne & Nichols)
26 Toner, Jet K 64 201 Jr. Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)
52 Toohill, Casey OLB 6-4 248 Sr. San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
81  Tremayne, Brycen WR 64 185 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice)
40  Trinh, Anthony OLB 6-2 239 Jr. Duluth, Ga. (Pace)
35 Umerah, Tobe OLB 6-4 239 Fr. Macon, Ga. (Stratford)
24 Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64 316 So. Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIII)
5 Wedington,Connor ~ WR 6-0 198 So. Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)
10 West, Jack QB 64 210 Fr. Saraland, Ala. (Saraland)
57 Williams, Michael DT 62 293 Jr. Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
19 Williams, Noah FS 60 191 So. Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)
6  Williams, Reagan FB  6-3 220 Sr. Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)
29  Williamson,Kendall ~ CB  6-1 195 Fr. Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood)
4 Wilson, Michael WR 62 200 Fr. Simi Valley, Calif. (Chaminade)
54 Wilson, Nick 0G 6-3 273 Sr. Milton, Ga. (Milton)
25  Woods, Justus RB  6-1 211 Fr. Weddington, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
11 Adebo, Paulson uh-DEE-bow

32 Alfieri, Joey alf-ee-AlR-ee

18 Antoine, Malik muh-leak ann-twawn

19 Arcega-Whiteside, JJ are-say-guh

30 Bonner, Ethan BONN-er

31  Branch, Mustafa moo-STOFF-uh

8  Buncom, Frank BUNK-uhm

49  Burik, Lewis BYURR-ikk

73 Burkett, Jesse burr-KETT

65  Chaffin, Brian CHAIF-inn

22 Eboh, Obi oh-be ee-bow

71  Fanaika, Brandon fuh-NAY-kuh

13 Fehoko, Simi see-me fee-ho-ko

78  Hattis, Henry haddis

34 Heimuli, Houston hi-mew-lee

47 Kaufusi, Tangoloa tang-oh-low-uh kah-few-see

86  Krishnamurthi, Sidhart krish-nam-earthy

14 Mangum-Farrar,Jacob  mang-umm-fuh-rawr

45  Miezan, Ricky my-zann

23 Murphy, Alameen al-uh-mean

20 Okereke, Bobby oh-kuh-REE-kee

49 Petrucci, Kyle peh-true-see

25  Pryts, Andrew PRITZ

37 Riccitelli, Collin rick-eh-tell-ee

79  Sarell, Foster suh-rell

91  Schaffer, Thomas shaw-fur

9 St.Brown, Osiris oh-sigh-riss

51  Swann, Jovan joe-vawn

89  Tremayne, Brycen brice-in trey-main

40  Trihn, Anthony trin

35  Umerah, Tobe toby eww-mare-uh

24 Wade-Perry, Dalyn day-linn

15 Williams, Reagan RAY-ginn
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Irwin, Trenton
Simmons, Brandon
Antoine, Malik
Costello, K.J.
Murphy, Alameen
Wilson, Michael
Buncom, Frank
Wedington, Connor
Fox, Andres
Williams, Reagan
Butler, Treyjohn
Stewart, Donald
Edwards, Ben

St. Brown, Osiris
Fox, Jordan
West, Jack
Adebo, Paulson
Schwartz, Harry
Fehoko, Simi
Holder, Alijah
Bailey, Jake

Magnum-Farrar, Jacob

Mills, Davis

Perez, Jordan
Plautz, Dylan
Head, Stuart
Richardson, Jack
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Williams, Noah
Love, Bryce
Okereke, Bobby
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Robinson, Curtis
Eboh, Obi
Scarlett, Cameron
Johnson, Ryan
Speights, Trevor
Symonds, Jay
Wade-Perry, Dalyn
Pryts, Andrew
Woods, Justus
Parson, J.J.

Toner, Jet

Barton, Sean
Beall, Charlie
Logan, Donjae
Maddox, Dorian
Williamson, Kendall
Bonner, Ethan
McFarlane, Cameron
Branch, Mustafa
Alfieri, Joey
Gracey, Alex
Booker, Thomas
Heimuli, Houston
Umerah, Tobe
Riccitelli, Collin
Trinh, Anthony
Phillips, Caleb
Beecher, Ryan
Kelly, Caleb

Le, Taeveon
Miezan, Ricky
Kaufusi, Tangaloa
Burik, Lewis
Petrucci, Kyle
Stratford, Trey
Dalman, Drew
Swann, Jovan

WR 6-2 204
SS 60 199

FS

QB
CB

oLB
QB
B
WR
WR
B
P
ILB
QB
ILB
QB
ss
QB
WR

ILB
RB
CB

ILB

CB
RB
CB
CB

ILB
OLB
P
DE
FB
OLB
K
OLB
OLB
ILB
OLB
TE
ILB
OLB
ILB
LS

511
6-5
511
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-4
6-3
511
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-1
6-0
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-5
6-3
6-0
5-10
6-3
511
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-4
511
6-3
6-4
6-1
6-1
5-10
6-4
6-3
6-2
511
5-10
6-1
6-1
6-0
511
6-3
6-3
6-4
511
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-5
6-1
6-3
6-4
6-2
6-3
5-10
6-6

0G/OT 6-4

C
DE

6-3
6-2

192
215
198
200
206
198
240
220
197
200
199
186
27
210
189
189
210
188
202
223
220
228
200
201
213
225
191
202
234
178
232
194
216
262
209
24
316
222
211
175
201
224
206
178
202
195
181
200
212
239
195
219
244
239
196
239
215
245
213
230
248
245
205
230
258
219
211

hai

Sr.
5th
Jr.
Jr.
5th
Fr.
Sr.
So.

Valencia, Calif. (Hart,
Mansfield, Texas (Timberview
Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory

Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic

Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly

Simi Valley, Calif. (Chaminade

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine

Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner,

Mobile, Ala. (Mobile Christian
Jackson, Ohio (Jackson

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda
Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei

Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s

Saraland, Ala. (Saraland

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield

Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood
Sandy, Utah (Brighton

Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
Sugar Land, Texas (Kemper,

Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian
Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad

Omaha, Neb. (Westside

Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Inman, S.C. (Dorman

Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy,

Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest
Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill
Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee
Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei

Southlake, Texas (Carroll

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal
McAllen, Texas (Memorial

Fr. Melrose, Mass. (Buckingham Browne & Nichols

So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
5th
Fr.
Fr.
So.

So.

Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage
Weddington, N.C. (Charlotte Christian
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton

Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou

North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross,

Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal

Mesa, Ariz. (Desert Ridge

Bowie, Md. (Gilman,

Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood

The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands;
Pasadena, Calif. (Polytechnic
Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue,

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit

Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster,

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman

Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful

Macon, Ga. (Stratford

San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad

Duluth, Ga. (Pace

Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial
Fairburn, Ga. (Hapeville Charter
Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar,
Alexandria, Va. (Episcopal

Salt Lake City, Utah (East

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius,

Newport Coast, Calif. (Corona del Mar
Allen, Texas (Allen

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
3
Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
63
65
69
71
I
3
14
75
76
i
78
IE
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
871
88
90
91
93
97
9

Toohill, Casey
Chapman, Jack
Wilson, Nick
Powell, Dylan
Lynch, Jake
Williams, Michael
Boles, Dylan
Herbig, Nate
Chaffin, Brian
McNitzky, Richard
Fanaika, Brandon
Little, Walker
Burkett, Jesse
Hamilton, Devery
Hall, AT.

Pease, Grant
Keck, Thunder
Hattis, Henry
Sarell, Foster
Harrington, Scooter
Tremayne, Brycen
Smith, Kaden
Buzzell, Cameron
Parkinson, Colby
McCombs, Kyle

Krishnamurthi, Sidhart

Snyder, Ben

Fisk, Tucker
Reid, Gabe
Schaffer, Thomas
LaBounty, Trey
Jackson, Dylan
Peek, Bo

06/C
OLB
DT
DE
0G

LS
0G
oT

oT
oT
oT
OLB
oT

TE
WR

WR
TE
TE
WR

TE
OLB
DE

DE
DT

6-4
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-7
6-4
6-7
6-5
6-4
6-3
6-6
6-7
6-5
6-4
6-5
5-10
6-7
6-5
511
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-7
6-7
6-6
6-3

248
215
213
281
220
293
262
334
215
209
315
313
300
287
299
250
230
291
314
250
185
252
170
240
233
176
249
260
231
290
235
264
296

Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
5th
So.
5th
Jr.
5th
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

Numerical Roster

San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Moran, Wyo. (Boca Raton [Fla.])
Milton, Ga. (Milton)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)

Del Mar, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
Adel, lowa (Van Meter)

Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
Houston, Texas (Episcopal)

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)

Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell)
Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice)

Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)

Neah Bay, Wash. (Neah Bay)

Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)

Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)
American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL.])
Lynden, Wash. (Lynden)
Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)
Tampa, Fla. (Plant)




Class Roster

32 Alfieri, Joey OLB 6-3 239 5th Portland, Ore. (Jesuit) 11  Adebo, Paulson CB 6-1 189 So. Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)
21 Brandt-Sims,Isaiah ~ WR 5-11 178 5th Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee) 58  Boles, Dylan DE 64 262 So. Adel, lowa (Van Meter)
73 Burkett, Jesse C 64 300 5th St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail) 83 Buzzell, Cameron WR 5-10 170 So. Neah Bay, Wash. (Neah Bay)
71  Fanaika, Brandon 0G 6-3 315 5th Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove) 51  Dalman, Drew C 63 219 So. Salinas, Calif. (Palma)
75  Hall,AT. 0T 6-5 299 5th Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy) 88  Fisk, Tucker TE 64 260 So. Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)
13 Holder, Alijah CB 6-2 188 5th Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside) 18  Head, Stuart SS 64 201 So. Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)
4 Murphy, Alameen CB 5-11 198 5th Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly) 34 Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11 244 So. Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
20 Okereke, Bobby ILB 63 234 5th Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill) 23 Johnson, Ryan DE 64 262 So. Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
15  Perez, Jordan ILB 6-2 228 5th Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad) 77 Keck, Thunder OLB 6-3 230 So. Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
2 Simmons, Brandon SS 60 199 5th Mansfield, Texas (Timberview) 72 Little, Walker 0T 67 313 So. Houston, Texas (Episcopal)
85  McCombs, Kyle TE 65 233 So. Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
19  Arcega-Whiteside,JJ  WR 6-3 225 Sr. Inman, S.C. (Dorman) 15  Mills, Davis QB 64 220 So. Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
14 Bailey, Jake P62 202 Sr Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian) 84  Parkinson, Colby TE 67 240 So. Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
27  Barton, Sean ILB 6-3 224 Sr. North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross) 42 Phillips, Caleb OLB 6-5 215 So. Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
27 Beall, Charlie P 62 206 Sr. Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal) 90  Reid, Gabe OLB 62 231 So. American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
43 Beecher,Ryan ILB 6-1 245 Sr. Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial) 79  Sarell, Foster 0T 67 314 So. Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
31 Branch, Mustafa ILB 5-11 212 Sr. Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 9 St.Brown, Osiris WR 6-2 186 So. Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)
5 Buncom, Frank FS 62 206 Sr. San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine) 24 Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64 316 So. Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll)
49 Burik, Lewis ILB 5-10 205 Sr. Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius) 5 Wedington,Connor ~ WR 6-0 198 So. Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)
65  Chaffin, Brian C 62 215 S Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian) 19 Williams, Noah FS 6-0 191 So. Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)
9  Edwards, Ben SS 60 199 Sr. Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
2 lrwin, Trenton WR 6-2 204 Sr Valencia, Calif. (Hart) 30  Bonner, Ethan CB 6-1 181 Fr. The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)
97  Jackson, Dylan DE 66 264 Sr. Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville) 34  Booker, Thomas DE 64 279 Fr. Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)
86  Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR 5-11 176 Sr. Saratoga, Calif. (Harker) 53 Chapman, Jack IS 62 215 Fr. Moran, Wyo. (Boca Raton [Fla.])
20 Love, Bryce RB 510 202 Sr. Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest) 13 Fehoko, Simi WR 64 210 Fr. Sandy, Utah (Brighton)
22 Scarlett, Cameron RB 61 216 Sr Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic) 6 Fox,Andres DE 64 240 Fr. Mobile, Ala. (Mobile Christian)
87  Snyder, Ben FB 64 249 Sr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline) 33 Gracey, Alex P 63 195 Fr. Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster)
52 Toohill, Casey OLB 6-4 248 Sr. San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic) 47 Kaufusi, Tangaloa OLB 6-3 245 Fr. Salt Lake City, Utah (East)
6 Williams, Reagan FB 63 220 Sr. Jackson, Ohio (Jackson) 44 Kelly, Caleb OLB 6-3 213 Fr. Fairburn, Ga. (Hapeville Charter)
54 Wilson, Nick 0G 63 273 Sr. Milton, Ga. (Milton) 93 LaBounty, Trey DE 67 235 Fr. Lynden, Wash. (Lynden)
44 Le, Taeveon TE 64 230 Fr. Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar)
3 Antoine, Malik FS 511 192 Jr. Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory) 28 Logan, Donjae CB 511 178 Fr. Mesa, Ariz. (Desert Ridge)
8  Butler, Treyjohn CB 5-11 197 Jr. Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda) 56 Lynch, Jake OLB 6-2 220 Fr. Del Mar, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
3 Costello, K.J. QB 6-5 215 Jr. Cotode Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic) 14 Magnum-Farrar, Jacob ILB 6-4 223 Fr. Sugar Land, Texas (Kemper)
22 Eboh, Obi CB 62 194 Jr. Southlake, Texas (Carroll) 30  McFarlane,Cameron  RB  6-0 200 Fr. Pasadena, Calif. (Polytechnic)
10  Fox, Jordan OLB 6-3 227 Jr. Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s) 45 Miezan, Ricky ILB 6-2 248 Fr. Alexandria, Va. (Episcopal)
74 Hamilton, Devery OT 6-7 287 Jr Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman) 76  Pease, Grant OT 6-4 250 Fr. Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell)
80 Harrington, Scooter ~ TE  6-5 250 Jr. Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich) 49 Petrucci, Kyle LS 66 230 Fr. Newport Coast, Calif. (Corona del Mar)
78  Hattis, Henry 0T 66 291 Jr. Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland) 17 Plautz, Dylan QB 62 200 Fr. Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
63 Herbig, Nate 0G 6-4 334 Jr Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis) 50  Stratford, Trey OG/OT 64 258 Fr. Allen, Texas (Allen)
28  Maddox, Dorian RB 510 202 Jr. Bowie, Md. (Gilman) 24 Symonds, Jay FB  6-3 247 Fr.Melrose, Mass. (Buckingham Browne & Nichols)
69  McNitzky, Richard S 61 209 Jr San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur) 81  Tremayne, Brycen WR 64 185 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice)
26 Parson, J.J. CB 5-10 175 Jr. Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton) 35 Umerah, Tobe OLB 6-4 239 Fr. Macon, Ga. (Stratford)
99  Peek, Bo DT 63 29 Jr. Tampa, Fla. (Plant) 10 West, Jack QB 6-4 210 Fr. Saraland, Ala. (Saraland)
55  Powell, Dylan 0G/C 6-3 281 Jr. New London, Mo. (Hannibal) 29  Williamson, Kendall ~ CB 61 195 Fr. Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood)
25 Pryts, Andrew ILB 6-1 222 Jr. Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage) 4 Wilson, Michael WR 6-2 200 Fr. Simi Valley, Calif. (Chaminade)
37 Riccitelli, Collin K 60 19 Jr. San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad) 25 Woods, Justus RB 61 211 Fr. Weddington, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
18  Richardson, Jack QB 65 213 Jr Salinas, Calif. (Palma)
21 Robinson, Curtis OB 6-3 232 Jr. Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 67 290 Jr.  Vienna,Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IlL.])
11 Schwartz, Harry WR 6-0 189 Jr. Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
82  Smith, Kaden TE 65 252 Jr. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
23 Speights, Trevor RB 511 209 Jr. McAllen, Texas (Memorial)
8  Stewart, Donald WR 64 200 Jr. Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
51 Swann, Jovan DE 62 271 Jr Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)
26 Toner, Jet K 64 201 Jr. Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)
40  Trinh, Anthony OB 6-2 239 Jr. Duluth, Ga. (Pace)
57 Williams, Michael DT 62 293 Jr Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)




18
15
17
10

20
22
28
23
30
25

87

34
24

21
19

86
11

83

13
81

80
82
88
85
84

3
65
51

55
67

71
54
63

50

75
74
78
7
79
76

9
57
24

Costello, K.J.
Richardson, Jack
Mills, Davis
Plautz, Dylan
West, Jack

Love, Bryce
Scarlett, Cameron
Maddox, Dorian
Speights, Trevor
McFarlane, Cameron
Woods, Justus

Snyder, Ben
Williams, Reagan
Heimuli, Houston
Symonds, Jay

Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Irwin, Trenton

Krishnamurthi, Sidhart

Schwartz, Harry
Stewart, Donald

St. Brown, Osiris
Buzzell, Cameron
Wedington, Connor
Fehoko, Simi
Tremayne, Brycen
Wilson, Michael

Harrington, Scooter
Smith, Kaden

Fisk, Tucker
McCombs, Kyle
Parkinson, Colby
Le, Taeveon

Burkett, Jesse
Chaffin, Brian
Dalman, Drew

Powell, Dylan
Sligh, Nicholas

Fanaika, Brandon
Wilson, Nick
Herbig, Nate

Stratford, Trey

Hall,AT.
Hamilton, Devery
Hattis, Henry
Little, Walker
Sarell, Foster
Pease, Grant

Peek, Bo
Williams, Michael
Wade-Perry, Dalyn

QB
QB
QB
QB
QB

RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

C
C
C

6-5
6-5
6-4
6-2
6-4

5-10
6-1
5-10
511
6-0
6-1

6-4
6-3
511
6-3

511
6-3
6-2

511
6-0
6-4
6-2

5-10
6-0
6-4
6-4
6-2

6-5
6-5
6-4
6-5
6-7
6-4

64
62
63

0G/C 6-3
0G/C 6-2

0G
0G
0G

63
63
64

0G/OT 6-4

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

DT
DT
DT

65
67
66
67
67
64

6-3
6-2
6-4

215
213
220
200
210

202
216
202
209
200
211

249
220
244
24

hai

178
225
204
176
189
200
186
170
198
210
185
200

250
252
260
233
240
230

300
215
219

281
305

315
213
334

258

299
287
291
313
314
250

296
293
316

Jr. Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic

Jr.

So.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
So.

)

Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
Omaha, Neb. (Westside)

Saraland, Ala. (Saraland)

Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest
Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic
Bowie, Md. (Gilman,

McAllen, Texas (Memorial

Pasadena, Calif. (Polytechnic
Weddington, N.C. (Charlotte Christian

Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
)

Fr. Melrose, Mass. (Buckingham Browne &Nichols

5th
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
So.

Jr.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
Jr.

Fr.

5th
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.
So.

Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee
Inman, S.C. (Dorman

Valencia, Calif. (Hart,

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker.

Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood
Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei

Neah Bay, Wash. (Neah Bay,
Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner,
Sandy, Utah (Brighton

Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice

Simi Valley, Calif. (Chaminade

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)

Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar)
St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)
Athens, Ga. (Clarke Central)

Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
Milton, Ga. (Milton)
Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)

Allen, Texas (Allen)

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy,

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman

Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland
Houston, Texas (Episcopal
Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin
Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell

Tampa, Fla. (Plant)
Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll)

97
91
51
58
23
34

93

20
15
25
2
43
31
49
14
45

kY]
5
10
Pl
40
7
)
90
4

56
35

13

22
26
11
30
28
29

14
21
33

37
26

69
53
49

Jackson, Dylan
Schaffer, Thomas
Swann, Jovan
Boles, Dylan
Johnson, Ryan
Booker, Thomas
Fox, Andres
LaBounty, Trey

Okereke, Bobby
Perez, Jordan
Pryts, Andrew
Barton, Sean
Beecher, Ryan
Branch, Mustafa
Burik, Lewis

Magnum-Farrar, Jacob

Miezan, Ricky

Alfieri, Joey
Toohill, Casey
Fox, Jordan
Robinson, Curtis
Trinh, Anthony
Keck, Thunder
Phillips, Caleb
Reid, Gabe
Kaufusi, Tangaloa
Kelly, Caleb
Lynch, Jake
Umerah, Tobe

Holder, Alijah
Murphy, Alameen
Butler, Treyjohn
Eboh, Obi

Parson, J.J.

Adebo, Paulson
Bonner, Ethan
Logan, Donjae
Williamson, Kendall

Simmons, Brandon
Edwards, Ben
Head, Stuart

Buncom, Frank
Antoine, Malik
Williams, Noah

Bailey, Jake
Beall, Charlie
Gracey, Alex

Riccitelli, Collin
Toner, Jet

McNitzky, Richard
Chapman, Jack
Petrucci, Kyle

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB

OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB

CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB

FS
FS
FS

o

6-6
6-7
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-7

6-3
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-1
511
5-10
6-4
6-2

6-3
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-5
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-4

6-2
511
511

6-2
5-10

6-1

6-1
511

6-1

60
60
64

6-2
511
6-0

6-2
6-2
6-3

60
64

6-1
6-2
6-6

264
290
211
262
262
219
240
235

234
228
222
224
245
212
205
223
248

239
248
27
232
239
230
215
231
245
213
220
239

188
198
197
194
175
189
181
178
195

199
199
201

206
192
191

202
206
195

196
201

209
215
230

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
5th
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
5th
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
So.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Position Roster

Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)

Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL.])
Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)

Adel, lowa (Van Meter)

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)

Mobile, Ala. (Mobile Christian)

Lynden, Wash. (Lynden)

Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)

Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad)
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)

North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)

Sugar Land, Texas (Kemper)
Alexandria, Va. (Episcopal)

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)

San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)

Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)

Duluth, Ga. (Pace)

Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
Salt Lake City, Utah (East)

Fairburn, Ga. (Hapeville Charter)
Del Mar, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic
Macon, Ga. (Stratford

Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)

Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)

Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)
Mesa, Ariz. (Desert Ridge)
Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood)

Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine
Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)
Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)

. Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)

Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster)

San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)

San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
Moran, Wyo. (Boca Raton [Fla.])
Newport Coast, Calif. (Corona del Mar)




23

10

75
26
19
28

13
20
15
14
21
43

86
52

37
18
21
11
51
88
85
84
42

w0

30
49
81
80
73
9
54
40
18
15
33

35
29

63
26

49

51

58

74
2
34

Johnson, Ryan
Fox, Andres
West, Jack

Hall,AT.
Parson, J.J.
Williams, Noah
Logan, Donjae

Holder, Alijah
Okereke, Bobby
Perez, Jordan
Bailey, Jake
Beall, Charlie
Beecher, Ryan
Buncom, Frank
Irwin, Trenton
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart
Toohill, Casey
Butler, Treyjohn
Costello, K.J.
Riccitelli, Collin
Richardson, Jack
Robinson, Curtis
Schwartz, Harry
Dalman, Drew
Fisk, Tucker
McCombs, Kyle
Parkinson, Colby
Phillips, Caleb

St. Brown, Osiris
Le, Taeveon
Lynch, Jake
McFarlane, Cameron
Petrucci, Kyle
Tremayne, Brycen
Wilson, Michael

Harrington, Scooter

Burkett, Jesse
Edwards, Ben
Peek, Bo

Wilson, Nick

Trinh, Anthony
Head, Stuart

Mills, Davis

Gracey, Alex

Kelly, Caleb
Umerah, Tobe
Williamson, Kendall

Herbig, Nate
Toner, Jet

Burik, Lewis
Swann, Jovan
Boles, Dylan
Antoine, Malik
Murphy, Alameen
Hamilton, Devery

Maddox, Dorian
Booker, Thomas

DE
DE

QB

oT
CB

CB
CB
ILB
ILB
ILB
WR
WR

OLB
CB

QB
OLB
WR

TE
TE

OLB

SS
DT

0G
OLB

QB
oLB
oLB
B

0G

ILB
DE
DE
FS
CB

oT
RB

64
64
64

6-5
5-10
6-0
511

6-2
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-2
511
6-4
511
6-5
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-7
6-5
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-0
6-6
6-4
6-2

6-5

64
60
63

6-3
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-1

64
64

5-10

6-2

64

511

511

6-7
5-10

262
240
210

299
175
191
178

188
234
228
202
206
245
206
204
176
248
197
215
196
213
232
189
219
260
233
240
215
186
230
220
200
230
185
200

250

300
199
296

213
239
201
220
195
213
239
195

334
201

205

211

262

192

198

287
202

So.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
Jr.
So.
Fr.

5th
5th
5th
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.

5th
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

5th

Jr.
Jr.

DE 64 279 Fr.

Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal

Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
Mobile, Ala. (Mobile Christian)
Saraland, Ala. (Saraland)

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy,
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton
Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy,
Mesa, Ariz. (Desert Ridge

Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside

Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill

Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian

Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial
San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine
Valencia, Calif. (Hart

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker.

San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda

San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei

Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood
Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei

Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar,
Del Mar, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic
Pasadena, Calif. (Polytechnic
Newport Coast, Calif. (Corona del Mar
Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice

Simi Valley, Calif. (Chaminade

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Tampa, Fla. (Plant)

Milton, Ga. (Milton)

Duluth, Ga. (Pace)

Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)

Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster)

Fairburn, Ga. (Hapeville Charter)
Macon, Ga. (Stratford)

Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood)

Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)

Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)

Adel, lowa (Van Meter)

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)
Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman

Bowie, Md. (Gilman,
Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman

24

55

17

87

I

10

24

78

65
20
76
25

32
22

25

19

97

22
69
82
23
57
11
I
30
14
50

71
7
34
90
13
4

45
21
31
83
IE
93
53

91

Symonds, Jay
Powell, Dylan
Plautz, Dylan
Snyder, Ben
Keck, Thunder

Fox, Jordan
Stewart, Donald
Wade-Perry, Dalyn

Hattis, Henry

Chaffin, Brian
Love, Bryce
Pease, Grant
Woods, Justus

Williams, Reagan

Alfieri, Joey
Scarlett, Cameron

Pryts, Andrew
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Jackson, Dylan

Simmons, Brandon
Eboh, Obi
McNitzky, Richard
Smith, Kaden
Speights, Trevor
Williams, Michael
Adebo, Paulson
Little, Walker
Bonner, Ethan

FB
0G/C
QB
FB
OLB

OLB
WR
DT

oT

C
RB
oT
RB

FB

OLB
RB

ILB
WR
DE

SS
CB
LS
TE
RB
DT
CB
oT
CB

Magnum-Farrar, Jacob  ILB

Stratford, Trey

Fanaika, Brandon
Barton, Sean
Heimuli, Houston
Reid, Gabe
Fehoko, Simi
Kaufusi, Tangaloa

Miezan, Ricky

Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Branch, Mustafa
Buzzell, Cameron
Sarell, Foster
Wedington, Connor
LaBounty, Trey

Chapman, Jack

Schaffer, Thomas

0G
ILB
FB
OLB
WR
OLB

ILB

WR
ILB
WR
oT
WR

6-3

6-3

6-2

64

6-3

63
64
64

6-6

6-2
5-10
6-4
6-1

6-3

6-3
6-1

6-1

6-3

6-6

6-0
6-2
6-1
6-5
511
6-2
6-1
6-7
6-1
6-4

0G/OT 6-4

6-3
6-3
511
6-2
6-4
6-3

6-2

511
511
5-10
6-7
6-0
6-7

6-2

6-7

24

hai

281

200

249

230

27
200
316

291

215
202
250
211

220

239
216

222

225

264

199
194
209
252
209
293
189
313
181
223
258

315
224
244
231
210
245

248

178
212
170
314
198
235

215

290

Geographical Roster

Fr. Melrose, Mass. (Buckingham Browne & Nichols)

Jr.

Fr.

Sr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.

5th
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

5th
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

Fr.

5th
Sr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.

Fr.

Jr.

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)
Omaha, Neb. (Westside)

Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)

Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll)
Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian
Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest

Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell
Weddington, N.C. (Charlotte Christian

Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)
Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)

Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
Inman, S.C. (Dorman)
Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)

Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)

San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)

Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)

McAllen, Texas (Memorial)

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

Houston, Texas (Episcopal)

The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)
Sugar Land, Texas (Kemper)

Allen, Texas (Allen)

Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove,
North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross,
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful
American Fork, Utah (Timpview
Sandy, Utah (Brighton

Salt Lake City, Utah (East

Alexandria, Va. (Episcopal)

Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee)
Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)

Neah Bay, Wash. (Neah Bay)
Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)
Lynden, Wash. (Lynden)

Moran, Wyo. (Boca Raton [Fla.])

Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL.])




26

63
55

74

21

86
25

21
43

20
51

19
21

87
54

71
13

20

2
49

22
80
37

97
52

10
78
69
21
82

40

31
11

28
18
57

75
15
14
65

22

91

26
23

Parson, J.J. CB
Simmons, Brandon SS
Herbig, Nate 06
Powell, Dylan 0G/C
Hamilton, Devery ot
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah WR
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR
Pryts, Andrew ILB
Beall, Charlie p
Beecher, Ryan ILB
Buncom, Frank FS
Love, Bryce RB
Swann, Jovan DE
Arcega-Whiteside,JJ  WR
Barton, Sean ILB
Snyder, Ben FB
Wilson, Nick 0G
Fanaika, Brandon 0G
Holder, Alijah CB
Murphy, Alameen CB
Okereke, Bobby ILB
Alfieri, Joey OLB
Burik, Lewis ILB
Antoine, Malik FS
Eboh, Obi CB
Harrington, Scooter ~ TE
Riccitelli, Collin K
Jackson, Dylan DE
Toohill, Casey OLB
Butler, Treyjohn CB
Costello, K.J. QB
Fox, Jordan OLB
Hattis, Henry oT

McNitzky, Richard LS

Robinson, Curtis OLB
Smith, Kaden TE
Trinh, Anthony OLB
Branch, Mustafa ILB
Schwartz, Harry WR
Williams, Reagan FB
Maddox, Dorian RB
Richardson, Jack QB
Williams, Michael DT
Hall,AT. oT
Perez, Jordan ILB
Bailey, Jake P

Chaffin, Brian C

Edwards, Ben SS
Irwin, Trenton WR
Scarlett, Cameron RB
Schaffer, Thomas DE
Stewart, Donald WR
Toner, Jet K

Speights, Trevor RB

5-10

60
64
63

6-7

511

511
6-1

6-2
6-1

6-2
5-10
6-2

6-3
6-3

64
63

6-3
6-2
511
6-3

6-3
5-10
511

6-2

6-5

6-0

6-6
6-4
511
6-5
6-3
6-6
6-1
6-3
6-5

6-2

511
6-0

6-3
5-10
6-5
6-2

6-5
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-7
6-4
6-4
511

175

199
334
281

287

178

176
222

206
245

206
202
211

225
224

249
213

315
188
198
234

239
205
192
194
250
196

264
248
197
215
27
291
209
232
252

239

212
189

220
202
213
293

299
228
202
215
199
204
216
290
200
201
209

Jr.

5th
Jr.
Jr.

Jr.

5th

Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Sr.
Sr.

5th
5th
5th
5th

5th
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Jr.

Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

5th
5th
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Aeronautics and Astronautics

Communication
Communication
Communication

Communication « Psychology
Computer Science

Economics
Economics

History
History

Human Biology
Human Biology
Human Biology

International Relations
International Relations

Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Media Studies
Media Studies
Media Studies
Media Studies

Mgmt. Science and Engineering
Mgmt. Science and Engineering
Mgmt. Science and Engineering
Mgmt. Science and Engineering
Mgmt. Science and Engineering
Mgmt. Science and Engineering

Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science

Political Science « Sociology

Product Design
Product Design

Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology

Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society
Science, Tech. and Society

3

9
11
58
83
51
88
18
34
23
i
I
85
15
84
42
90
IE

24

19
30
34
53
13

33
4

93

28
56
14
30
45
76
49
17
50
24
81
35
10
29

25

Burkett, Jesse

Peek, Bo

Adebo, Paulson
Boles, Dylan
Buzzell, Cameron
Dalman, Drew
Fisk, Tucker
Head, Stuart
Heimuli, Houston
Johnson, Ryan
Keck, Thunder
Little, Walker
McCombs, Kyle
Mills, Davis
Parkinson, Colby
Phillips, Caleb
Reid, Gabe

Sarell, Foster

St. Brown, Osiris
Wade-Perry, Dalyn
Wedington, Connor
Williams, Noah
Bonner, Ethan
Booker, Thomas
Chapman, Jack
Fehoko, Simi

Fox, Andres
Gracey, Alex
Kaufusi, Tangaloa
Kelly, Caleb
LaBounty, Trey
Le, Taeveon
Logan, Donjae
Lynch, Jake
Magnum-Farrar, Jacob
McFarlane, Cameron
Miezan, Ricky
Pease, Grant
Petrucci, Kyle
Plautz, Dylan
Stratford, Trey
Symonds, Jay
Tremayne, Brycen
Umerah, Tobe
West, Jack
Williamson, Kendall
Wilson, Michael
Woods, Justus

DT
CB
DE
WR

TE
ss
FB
DE

oLB
ot
TE
QB
TE

oLB
oLB
ot

WR
DT
WR
FS
B
DE
LS
WR
DE

OLB
OLB
DE
TE
CB
OLB
ILB
RB
ILB
oT
LS

QB

FB
WR
oLB
QB
B
WR
RB
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6-3
6-1
6-4
5-10
6-3
6-4
6-4
511
6-4
6-3
6-7
6-5
6-4
6-7
6-5
6-2
6-7
6-2
6-4
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-7
6-4
511
6-2
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-4
6-6
6-2

0G/OT 6-4

6-3
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-2
6-1

300

296
189
262
170
219
260
201
244
262
230
313
233
220
240
215
231
314
186
316
198
191
181
219
215
210
240
195
245
213
235
230
178
220
223
200
248
250
230
200
258
247
185
239
210
195
200
211

5th

Jr.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Academic Majors Roster

Symbolic Systems « Japanese

Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared
Undeclared




11
32

19
21
21
43
58
30
34
31
21

3

65

51
22

71
13
88

10
33
74
80
78
18
34
63
13

97
3
4
7

93

I
28
20
28
14
85
30
69
45
15

20
84
26
76
9
15
49
42
17
55
25
90
37
18
21
e

Adebo, Paulson
Alfieri, Joey
Antoine, Malik
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Barton, Sean
Beall, Charlie
Beecher, Ryan
Boles, Dylan
Bonner, Ethan
Booker, Thomas
Branch, Mustafa
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Buncom, Frank
Burkett, Jesse
Butler, Treyjohn
Chaffin, Brian
Costello, K.J.
Dalman, Drew
Eboh, Obi
Edwards, Ben
Fanaika, Brandon
Fehoko, Simi
Fisk, Tucker

Fox, Andres

Fox, Jordan
Gracey, Alex
Hamilton, Devery
Harrington, Scooter
Hattis, Henry
Head, Stuart
Heimuli, Houston
Herbig, Nate
Holder, Alijah
Irwin, Trenton
Jackson, Dylan
Johnson, Ryan
Kaufusi, Tangaloa
Keck, Thunder
Kelly, Caleb
LaBounty, Trey
Le, Taeveon
Little, Walker
Logan, Donjae
Love, Bryce
Maddox, Dorian
Magnum-Farrar, Jacob
McCombs, Kyle
McFarlane, Cameron
McNitzky, Richard
Miezan, Ricky
Mills, Davis
Murphy, Alameen
Okereke, Bobby
Parkinson, Colby
Parson, J.J.
Pease, Grant
Peek, Bo

Perez, Jordan
Petrucci, Kyle
Phillips, Caleb
Plautz, Dylan
Powell, Dylan
Pryts, Andrew
Reid, Gabe
Riccitelli, Collin
Richardson, Jack
Robinson, Curtis
Sarell, Foster

CB 61 189
OB 6-3 239

FS
WR
ILB

ILB
DE
CB
DE
ILB
WR
FS

CB

QB

CB

SS

0G

WR
TE

DE
OLB

oT
TE
oT
SS
FB
0G
CB
WR
DE
DE
OLB
OLB
OLB

ILB

B
ot
DT
ILB
LS
oLB
QB
0G/C
ILB
oLB

QB
OLB
oT

511
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-4
6-1
6-4

511

511
6-2
6-4

511
6-2
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-7
6-5
6-6
6-4

511
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-6
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-7
6-4
6-7

511

5-10

5-10
6-4
6-5
6-0
6-1
6-2
6-4

511
6-3
6-7

5-10
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-6
6-5
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-7

192
225
224
206
245
262
181
219
212
178
206
300
197
215
215
219
194
199
315
210
260
240
27
195
287
250
291
201
244
334
188
204
264
262
245
230
213
235
230
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178
202
202
223
233
200
209
248
220
198
234
240
175
250
296
228
230
215
200
281
222
231
196
213
232
314

So.
5th
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
5th
Sr.
5th
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
5th
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Jr.
5th
Sr.
Sr.
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So.
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So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.

@yg_3x
@jalfieri4
@MalikAntoine3
@jjarcega_22
@s_b9rton
@beall_charlie
@thatboybeecher
@Dylan_Boles_
@ethanbonner
@TheThomasBooker
@mubranch20
@ibrandtsims
@BeastNamedFrank
@JesseBurkett76
@_treyjohnb
@B_Chaffin
@kj_costello
@drewww0
@obi_Eboh3
@bennyeddd
@Bfanaika
@Simi_Fehoko
@FiskTucker
@AndresLFox9
@J_Fox10
@alexgracey23
@D_Hamilton19
@scootalilcloser
@HenryHattis
@TheStuartHead
@Hheimuli
@nate_herbig
@alijahholder96
@trenton_4
@Dylan_Jackson79
@ryanjohnson_50
@ofaiapi
@ThunderKeck
@ck_ckelly
@TreyCash)
@TaeVeonl3
@walkerlittle45
@birddie_1
@Blovee_20
@d_nicee009
@_jmf_8
@kyle_mccombs
@camdmcfarlane3
@RichardMcNitzky
@rickymiezan
@Millsions
@KinglLeonidus23
@BobbyOkereke
@CJ51
@JJ_Parson4
@grantpease99
@cuddie_bo
@jperez4444
@KylePetrucci51
@calebsphillips
@dp_lautz
@Dylan_Powell74
@andrewpryts25
@gabereid90
@criccitelli3
@jrichgb
@_curtisrobinson
@thebigfozbear

22
91
11

82
871
23

50
51
24

52
81
40
35
24

57
19

29

54
25

Scarlett, Cameron
Schaffer, Thomas
Schwartz, Harry
Simmons, Brandon
Smith, Kaden
Snyder, Ben
Speights, Trevor
St. Brown, Osiris
Stewart, Donald
Stratford, Trey
Swann, Jovan
Symonds, Jay
Toner, Jet

Toohill, Casey
Tremayne, Brycen
Trinh, Anthony
Umerah, Tobe
Wade-Perry, Dalyn
Wedington, Connor
Williams, Michael
Williams, Noah
Williams, Reagan
Williamson, Kendall
Wilson, Michael
Wilson, Nick
Woods, Justus

RB
DE
WR
SS
TE
FB
RB
WR
WR

6-1
6-7
6-0
6-0
6-5
6-4
511
6-2
6-4

0G/OT 6-4

DE
FB
K
OLB
WR
OLB
OLB
DT
WR
DT
FS
FB
CB
WR
0G
RB

6-2
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-1

216
290
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199
252
249
209
186
200
258
211
247
201
248
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239
239
316
198
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191
220
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200
213
211

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
5th
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

@Twitter Roster

@cam_scarlett11
@Thschaffer
@hschwiz
@DoltForTwo
@TheKadenSmith
@basnyderl7
@TSpeightsRB
@osiristbrown
@Donald_Stewart8
@TreyStratford
@_jswann
@JaySymonds24
@jet_toner
@CaseyToohill
@brycen_tremayne
@TRINHSANITY17
@tobe_umerah
@DalynWP
@ConnorWedington
@mike_williams52
@noahw2399
@RWilliams_6
@kentw2018
@michaelgwilsonl
@StanfordOL54
@jwoods21_




Statistics

2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 01, 2018)

All games
Date Opponent Score Att. Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
08/31/18 SAN DIEGO STATE W 31-10 40913 All games 4-1 3-0 1-1 0-0
* 09/08/18 #17USC W 173 42856 Conference 2-0 1-0 1-0 0-0
09/15/18 UC DAVIS W 30-10 31772 Non-Conference 2-1 2-0 0-1 0-0
*09/22/18 at #20 Oregon W 38-31 58453
09/29/18 at #8 Notre Dame L 17-38 77622 Team Statistics STAN OPP
FIRST DOWNS 76 102
Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td Ig avglg Rushing 17 43
Love. Bryce 4 76 360 33 327 43 3 59 818 Passing 50 56
Speights. Trevor 4 14 105 3 102 73 0 38 255 Penalty 9 3
Scarlett. Cameron 5 25 63 2 61 24 1 10 122 RUSHING YARDAGE 472 764
Maddox. Dorian 5 8 26 2 24 30 0 7 48 Rushing Attempts 138 199
Mills. Davis 1 1 5 0 5 50 0 5 50 Average Per Rush 3.4 3.8
Woods. Justus 1 1 3 0 3 30 0 3 30 Average Per Game 944 152.8
Total 5 138 574 102 472 34 4 59 944 TDs Rushing 4 5
Opponents 5 199 938 174 764 38 5 48 1528 PASSING YARDAGE 1230 1213
Comp-Att-Int 88-145-4 105-173-5
Passing gp  effic comp-att-int  pct yds td Ig avglg Average Per Pass 8.5 7.0
Costello. K.J. 5 15576 88-141-4 624 1230 11 80 246.0 Average Per Catch 14.0 11.6
Mills. Davis 1 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 Average Per Game 246.0 2426
TEAM 3 000 010 0.0 0 0 0 00 TDs Passing " 6
West, Jack 1 000 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 TOTAL OFFENSE 1702 1977
Total 5 15146 88-1454  60.7 1230 11 80 246.0 Average Per Play 6.0 5.3
Opponents 5 12526 105-173-5 60.7 1213 6 53 242.6 Average Per Game 3404 3954
KICK RETURNS: #Yards 11-178 2-39
Receiving gp ho. yds avg td g avglg PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-105 5-25
Arcega-Whiteside. JJ 5 22 438 199 8 80 876 INT RETURNS: #-Yards 5-68 4-29
Irwin. Trenton 5 20 184 92 0 32 368 FUMBLES-LOST 2-0 94
Smith, Kaden 5 19 262 138 0 26 524 PENALTIES-Yards 32-207 30-304
Parkinson. Colby 5 9 134 149 3 31 268 PUNTS-AVG 29-440 25-40.7
Love. Bryce 4 B 4 57 0 11 85 TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 28:44 31:16
St. Brown. Osiris 5 5 147 294 0 53 294 3RD-DOWN Conversions 22/65 34/81
Speights. Trevor 4 2 1 55 0 14 28 4TH-DOWN Conversions 2/4 4111
Scarlett. Cameron 5 2 9 45 0 6 18
Harrington. Scooter 5 1 8 80 0 8 16 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Wedington. Connor 1 1 2 20 0 2 20 Antoine. Malik 2 36 180 0 36
Wilson. Michael 5 1 110 0 102 Murphy. Alameen 2 32160 0 32
Total 5 8% 1230 140 11 80 246.0 Booker, Thomas 1 0 00 0 O
Opponents 5 105 1213 116 6 53 2426
Punting no. yds avg Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk
Field Goals fg pet. 0119 20-29  30-39 4049 5099 lg blk Bailey. Jake 291277 440 66 4 10 9 8 O
Toner. Jet 67 8.7 00 00 45 22 00 46 O
Punt Returns no. yds avg td g
PAT Irwin. Trenton 4 49 122 0 22
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass |dxp saf pts Wilson. Michael 3 38 127 0 30
Arcega-Whiteside. JJ g - - - 1 - - - 50 Wedington. Connor 2 18 9.0 0 13
Toner. Jet - 67 | 1515 - 33 Total 9 105 117 0 30
Love. Bryce 3 - - 18 Opponents 5 25 50 0 10
Parkinson. Colby 3 18
Alfieri. Joey 1 6 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Scarlett. Cameron 1 - 6 Scarlett. Cameron 6 97 162 0 20
Okereke, Bobby - - - - - 1 2 Love. Bryce 3 5 187 0 24
Total 16 6-7 | 1515 1 141 1 133 Maddox. Dorian 1 22 220 0 22
Opponents 11 58 | 11-11 - - 92 Fisk. Tucker 1 3 30 0 3
Total 11 178 162 0 24
Score by Quarters ist 2nd  3rd  4th  OoT  Total Opponents 2 39195 0 27
Stanford 14 47 45 20 7 133
Opponents 31 24 9 28 0 92 All Purpose g rush rev pr ke ir total avglg
Arcega-Whitesid 5 0O 438 0 0 0 438 876
Love. Bryce 4 327 34 0 5 0 417 1042
Smith, Kaden 5 0 262 0 0 0 262 524
Irwin. Trenton 5 0 184 49 0 0 233 466
Scarlett. Camero 5 61 9 0 97 0 167 334
St. Brown. Osiris 5 0 147 0 0 0 147 294
Parkinson. Colby 5 0 134 0 0 0 134 268
Speights. Trevor 4 102 " 0 0 0 13 282




Statistics

2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Oct 01, 2018)

All games
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders ua a tot til/yds no-yds int-yds| brup gbh  rev-yds ff  kick| saf
27 Barton, Sean 17 21 38 1.0-4 1.0-4 . 2 1-0 .
20 Okereke, Bobby 17 14 31 4.5-22 2.0-18 2 1 1-0 1
11 Adebo, Paulson 19 10 29 1.5-4 . 12 . . .
32 Alfieri, Joey 13 15 28 5.5-22 3.5-20 2 3 1-80 1
13 Holder, Alijah 16 9 25 1.5-3 . 5 1
97 Jackson, Dylan 6| 17 23 0.5-3 0.5-3 .
4 Murphy, Alameen 10 13 23 . 2-32
31 Branch, Mustafa 5 17 22 2.0-2 . 1 1 .
10 Fox, Jordan 7 13 20 4.5-18 2.0-14 . 2 1
5 Buncom, Frank 11 8 19 . 3 .
57 Williams, Michael 11 8 19 1.0-2 . . 3
51 Swann, Jovan 8 9 17 4.5-24 3.0-20 2
9 Edwards, Ben 1 14 15 . . 1 .
52 Toohill, Casey 4 10 14 1.0-10 1.0-10 . 2 3
3 Antoine, Malik 8 4 12 . . 2-36 1
90 Reid, Gabe 4 6 10 1.0-9 1.0-9 .
24 Wade-Perry, Dalyn 1 5 6 . . . 1
34 Booker, Thomas 2 4 6 1.0-13 1.0-13 1-0
25 Pryts, Andrew 2 2 4
23 Johnson, Ryan 1 2 3 .
19 Williams, Noah 1 2 3 . 1
40 Trinh, Anthony . 2 2 0.5-1
22 Eboh,Obi 1 1 2
49 Burik, Lewis 2 2
82 Smith, Kaden . 1 1
84 Parkinson, Colby 1 1
8 Butler, Treyjohn 1 . 1
43 Beecher, Ryan . 1 1
3D Heimuli, Houston 1 1 . .
0B Irwin, Trenton 1 . 1 1-0 1
69 McNitzky, Richard . 1 1
2 Simmons, Brandon 1 . 1
14 Bailey, Jake . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
Total 170 212 382 30-137 15-111 5-68| 31 16 4-80 5 1
Opponents 154 130 284 29-93 10-48 4-29| 25 15 2




Statistics

2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Passing Game-by-Game (as of Sep 30, 2018)

All games
#0C Costello,K Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
San Diego State 21 31 1 67.7 332 4 80 1-2 193.83
usc 16 27 0 59.3 183 1 29 0-0 128.41
UC Davis 17 30 2 56.7 214 2 53 2-12 125.25
Oregon 19 26 0 73.1 327 3 49 2-8 216.80
Notre Dame 15 27 1 55.6 174 1 45 5-26 114.50
TOTALS 88 141 4 62.4 1230 11 80 10-48 155.76
#TM TEAM Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
USC 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
#1E Mills,D Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
UC Davis 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
#1J West,J Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
UC Davis 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
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Statistics

2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Sep 30, 2018)

All games
RUSHING No-Yds/TD SDSU usc ucb ORE ND
Love,B RB 76-327/3 18-29/0 22-136/1  DNP 19-89/1  17-73/1
Speights, T RB 14-102/0 2-7/0 - 11-87/0 DNP 1-8/0
Scarlett,C RB 25-61/1 7-16/0 5-12/0  9-30/1 3-1/0 1-2/0
Maddox,D RB 8-24/0 - - 8-24/0 - -
Mills,D QB 1-5/0 DNP DNP 1-5/0 DNP DNP
Woods,J RB 1-3/0 DNP DNP 1-3/0 DNP DNP
TEAM 1--1/0 - 1--1/0 - DNP DNP
Costello,K QB 12--49/0 1--2/0 1-12/0  3--12/0 2--19/0  5--28/0
RECEIVING No-Yds/TD SDSU usc ucb ORE ND
A.-Whiteside,JJ WR 22-438/8  6-226/3  4-62/0  3-36/2  4-84)2 5-30/1
Smith, K TE 19-262/0 2-18/0  4-77/0  6-68/0  6-95/0 1-4/0
Irwin, T WR 20-184/0 5-31/0  5-31/0  3-28/0  2-37/0  5-57/0
St. Brown,O WR 5-147/0 1-0/0 - 1-53/0  2-49/0 1-45/0
Parkinson,C TE 9-134/3 3-37/1 2-16/1 - 3-50/1 1-31/0
Love,B RB 6-34/0 3-18/0 - DNP 1-9/0 2-7/0
Speights, T RB 2-11/0 - 1--3/0 1-14/0 DNP -
Scarlett,C RB 2-9/0 - - 1-6/0 1-3/0 -
Harrington,S TE 1-8/0 - - 1-8/0 - -
Wedington,C WR 1-2/0 1-2/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Wilson,M WR 1-1/0 - - 1-1/0 - -

2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Return Stats Game-by-Game (as of Sep 30, 2018)

All games
PUNT RETURNS No-Yds SDSU Usc Uch ORE ND
Irwin, T 4-49 1-10 1-8 1-22 - 1-9
Wilson,M 3-38 - - 2-37 - 1-1
Wedington,C 2-18 2-18 DNP DNP DNP DNP
KICK RETURNS No-Yds SDSU Usc Uch ORE ND
Scarlett.C 8-97 1-20 1-17 - 3-44 1-16
Love,B 3-56 - 1-9 DNP 1-24 1-23
Maddox.D 1-22 - - - 1-22 -
Fisk, T 1-3 - - 1-3 - -
INT. RETURNS No-Yds SDSU Usc Uch ORE ND
Murphy. A 2-32 - - 1-32 1-0 -
Antoine,M 2-36 DNP 2-36 - - -
Booker. T 1-0 - - 1-0 - -
FUMBLE RETURNS No-Yds SDSU Usc Uch ORE ND
Alfieri.J 1-80 - - - 1-80
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2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Sep 30, 2018)

All games

Total Tackles uscC Uch ORE ND
Barton,S LB 3-6 2-8 1-1 5-3 6-3
Okereke,B LB 2-1 3-7 1-1 6-2 5-3
Adebo,P CB 3-5 3-2 1-2 6-0 7-1
Alfieri,J LB 2-6 2-5 1-2 1-2 6-0
Holder,A CB DNP 2-2 5-2 1-3 8-2
Jackson,D DE 1-4 0-2 2-3 3-2 0-6
Murphy,A CB 5-4 1-3 2-4 1-2 1-0
Branch,M LB 0-3 0-4 1-6 1-1 3-3
Williams,M DT 2-1 1-3 2-1 3-3 3-0
Fox,J LB 0-1 0-2 0-2 4-5 2-3
Buncom,F 0-1 3-3 1-2 4-1 2-1
Swann,J DE 2-1 0-5 0-1 5-2 1-0
Edwards,B SS - 1-4 0-8 0-2 DNP DNP
Toohill,C LB -1 2-1 1-7 1-2 DNP DNP
Antoine,M 8-4 DNP 1-1 0-2 1-0 6-1
Reid,G LB 4-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 4-1
Wade-Perry,D DT 1-5 6 - 0-1 0-2 1-2 -
Booker, T DE 2-4 6 - 0-1 0-1 -
Pryts,ALB 2-2 4 1-2 1-0 DNP
Williams,N 1-2 3 - - 1-2 -
Johnson,R DE 1-2 3 - 0-2 DNP 1-0
Burik,L LB 0-2 2 DNP 0-2 DNP DNP
Trinh,A LB 0-2 2 DNP 0-2 DNP DNP
Eboh,0 CB 1-1 2 - 1-1 - -
Beecher,R LB 0-1 1 - 0-1

Smith,K 0-1 1 0-1 - - -
Bailey,J 0-1 1 - -

Heimuli,H 1-0 1 - 1-0 - -
lrwin,T 1-0 1 - - -
Simmons,B SS 1-0 1 DNP DNP - 1-0
Parkinson,C 1-0 1 - 1-0 -
Butler, T CB 1-0 1 - 1-0 - -
McNitzky,R 0-1 1 0-1 - - -
Fox,A DE 1-0 1 DNP - DNP 1-0
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2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Oct 01, 2018)

All games
SACKS UA-A  Total SDSU uUsc uch ORE ND
Alfieri,J LB 3-1 35 1.0-6 15-13 - - 1.0-1
Swann,J DE 3-0 3.0 2.0-19 - - 1.0-1 -
Fox,J LB 1-2 2.0 - 05-3 - 1.5-11 -
Okereke,B LB 2-0 2.0 1.0-5 - - 1.0-13 -
Reid,G LB 1-0 1.0 - - - - 1.0-9
Booker,T DE 1-0 1.0 1.0-13 - - - -
Toohill,C LB 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-10 - DNP DNP
Barton,S LB 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-4 - - -
Jackson,D DE 0-1 0.5 - - - 0.5-3 -

2018 Stanford Football
Stanford Team Game-by-Game (as of Sep 30, 2018)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td gl no. yds td Ig| cmp-att-int  yds td Ig] no. yds td Ig| no. yds td g off
08/31/18  SAN DIEGO STATE 28 50 0 14 21 332 4 80 21-31-1 332 4 80 120 0 20 3 28 0 13 382
09/08/18 USC 29 159 1 59 16 183 1 29 16-28-0 183 1 29 2 26 0 17 1 8 0 8§ 342
09/15/18  UC DAVIS 33 137 1 38 17 214 2 53 17-33-2 214 2 53 1 3 0 3 3 59 0 30 351
Sep22  atOregon 24 71 1220 19 327 3 49 19-26-0 327 3 49 5 90 0 24 O 0 0 O 398
Sep 29 at Notre Dame 24 55 1 .39 15 174 1 45 15271 174 1 45 2 39 0 23] 2 10 0 9 229
138 472 4 59| 88 1230 11 80 88-145-4 1230 11 80| 11 178 0 24/ 9 105 O 30 1702
Opponents 199 764 5 48 105 1213 6 53| 105-173-5 1213 6 53] 2 39 0 27 5 25 0 10f 1977

Games: 5« Avglrush: 3.4 « Avg/catch: 14.0 + Pass effic: 151.46 «+ KR avg: 16.2+ PRavg: 11.7 « All purpose avg/game: 410.6 + Total offense avg/gm: 340.4

Tackles Sacks| Fumble Pass Defense blkd|  PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff  fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick kick rush rcv| saf  tlo pts
08/31/1 SAN DIEGO STATE 26 42 68 7.0-45 5.0-43 1 1-0 0-0 4 3 0 33 0 I 1 7 31
09/08/1 USC 19 66 85 7.0-37 4.0-30 1 1-0 236 4 11 0 2-2 0 0 O 7 17
09/15/1 UC DAVIS 23 48 71 4.0-6 0.0-0 0 0-0 232 4 10 0 33 0 o © 0 30
Sep 22 at Oregon 44 32 76 7.0-33 4.0-28 1 2-80 1-0 1 4 0 56 0 0 0 10 38
Sep 29 at Notre Dame 57 24 81 4.0-15 109 2 0-0 0-0 4 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
169 212 381 29.0-136] 14.0-110, 5  4-80 568 17 31 of 1515 0 1 1 24 133
Opponents 154 130 284  29.0-93] 10.0-48) 2 0-0 4-29 15 25 o 11-11 0 o 0 10 92

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd th fc 50+ i20f  md-att long blkd[ no. yds avg  th  ob
08/31/1 SAN DIEGO STATE 5 244 4838 63 0 2 1 2 3 0-1 0 0 5 325 650 4 0
09/08/1 USC 8 351 43.9 66 0 1 1 3 2 11 30 0 4 245 612 4 O
09/15/1 UC DAVIS 4 137 342 47 0 0 1 0 1 33 46 0 7 39 563 4 1
Sep 22 at Oregon 4 180 450 56 0 0 2 1 2 11 32 0 5 325 650 5 0
Sep 29 at Notre Dame 8 365 456 64 0 1 5 2 1 1-1 46 0 4 254 635 3 0
29 1277 440 66 0 4 10 8 9 6-7 46 0 25 1543 617 20 1
Opponents 25 1018 407 57 0 1 8 7 8 5-8 38 0 21 1294 616 10 0
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Stanford Among NCAA Leaders

National Conference Value National Leader Value Conference
Rank Rank

3rd Down Conversion Pct (129 ranked) 110 11 0.338/UCF 0.620/0Oregon 0.521
3rd Down Conversion Pct Defense (129 ranked) 95 9 0.420|Miami (FL) 0.171|Washington St. 0.308
4th Down Conversion Pct (126 ranked) 68 7 0.500|Alabama 1.000{Washington St. 0.800

Texas A&M 1.000
4th Down Conversion Pct Defense (128 ranked) 33 2 0.364|4 teams tied 0.000/0Oregon 0.222
Blocked Kicks (30 ranked) 8 teams tied 3|Southern Callifornia 2
Utah 2
Arizona St. 2
Blocked Kicks Allowed (127 ranked) 1 1 0/69 teams tied 0|5 teams tied 0
Blocked Punts (8 ranked) Toledo 3|Arizona St. 2
Blocked Punts Allowed (129 ranked) 1 1 0/99 teams tied 0{10 teams tied 0
Completion Percentage (129 ranked) 67 8 0.607|Colorado 0.754/Colorado 0.754
Defensive TDs (10 ranked) Temple 5|Oregon 3
Fewest Penalties (129 ranked) 77 9 32/Northwestern 13|Utah 25
Navy 13|Oregon 25
Fewest Penalties Per Game (129 ranked) 63 6 6.40/Wake Forest 3.00/Oregon 5.00
Fewest Penalty Yards (129 ranked) 25 1 207|Navy 116/|Stanford 207
Fewest Penalty Yards Per Game (129 ranked) 17 1 41.40Navy 29.00|Stanford 41.40
First Downs Defense (129 ranked) 87 9 102|Southern Miss. 52|Utah 57
First Downs Offense (129 ranked) 119 11 76/Texas Tech 162|Washington St. 131
Fumbles Lost (125 ranked) 1 1 0|4 teams tied 0[Stanford 0
Fumbles Recovered (105 ranked) 30 2 4{Florida 10|Washington 5
Kickoff Return Defense (129 ranked) 47 6 19.50|Wyoming 12.67|Arizona St. 15.75
Kickoff Returns (129 ranked) 115 10 16.18|Alabama 42.40\Washington St. 29.57
Net Punting (129 ranked) 28 4 40.41/Texas A&M 45.00/Washington St. 44.94
Passes Had Intercepted (129 ranked) 69 8 4|4 teams tied 0|Arizona St. 1
Passes Intercepted (117 ranked) 29 3 5|North Texas 10/Oregon 8
Passing Offense (129 ranked) 55 7 246.0Washington St. 410.4|Washington St. 410.4
Passing Yards Allowed (129 ranked) 91 12 242.6/Miami (FL) 138.8|Washington St. 154.4
Passing Yards per Completion (129 ranked) 27 3 13.98|Army West Point 22.04|0Oregon 15.63
Punt Return Defense (129 ranked) 37| 4 5.00/Arkansas St. -3.25|Washington St. 1.67
Punt Returns (129 ranked) 43 3 11.67|Minnesota 38.50/0Oregon St. 15.50
Red Zone Defense (121 ranked) 17 3 0.706|Fresno St. 0.556|Utah 0.667
Red Zone Offense (129 ranked) 49 4 0.875|12 teams tied 1.000{UCLA 1.000
Rushing Defense (129 ranked) 59 5 152.8|Michigan St. 40.3|Utah 83.8
Rushing Offense (129 ranked) 123 11 94.4|Navy 355.8|Arizona 217.4
Sacks Allowed (129 ranked) 64 6 2.00(Buffalo 0.00/Washington St. 1.00
Arizona St. 1.00
Arizona 1.00
Scoring Defense (129 ranked) 22 4 18.4|Washington 11.6|/Washington 11.6
Scoring Offense (129 ranked) 87 9 26.6/Alabama 54.2/0regon 45.6
Tackles for Loss Allowed (129 ranked) 62 7 5.80/UCF 2.50|Arizona 3.60
Team Passing Efficiency (129 ranked) 38 4 151.46|Alabama 226.54|Oregon 172.80
Team Passing Efficiency Defense (129 ranked) 57 7 125.26|Cincinnati 89.70|Utah 100.75
Team Sacks (129 ranked) 29 4 2.80|Oklahoma St. 4.80|Arizona St. 3.60
Team Tackles for Loss (129 ranked) 68 6 5.8/ Miami (FL) 12.0/Colorado 8.3
Time of Possession (129 ranked) 92 8 28:43/Army West Point 40:13|Washington St. 33:15
Total Defense (129 ranked) 85 9 395.4|Michigan 232.6|Utah 264.8
Total Offense (129 ranked) 113 11 340.4|Houston 608.5/0regon 503.6
Turnover Margin (129 ranked) 15 1 1.00|Kansas 2.40|Arizona St. 1.00
Stanford 1.00
Turnovers Gained (126 ranked) 23 2 9|Florida 14]Gregan 10

Kansas 14
Turnovers Lost (128 ranked) 17 2 4/5 teams tied 2|Arizona St. 2
Winning Percentage (126 ranked) 16 2 0.800/14 teams tied 1.000(Colorado 1.000

1 Stanford .



Statistic

Player

National Conference

Rank

Rank

Value

Stanford Among NCAA Leaders

National Leader

Value

Conference
Leader

All Purpose (199 ranked) Bryce Love 73 7|104.25|Austin Walter, Rice 209.00|J.J. Taylor, Arizona
JJ Arcega-Whiteside 144 15| 87.60
Blocked Kicks (1 ranked) 5 players tied 2
Combined Kick Returns (199 ranked) Cameron Scarlett 129 11 97|Michael Walker, Boston College 571|Ashtyn Davis, California 308
Bryce Love 199 21 56
Completion Percentage (125 ranked) K.J. Costello 62 8| 0.624|Steven Montez, Colorado 0.758|Steven Montez, Colorado 0.758
Completions Per Game (99 ranked) K.J. Costello 53 7| 17.60|Gardner Minshew II, Washington St. 37.00|Gardner Minshew I, Washington St.| 37.00
Field Goal Percentage (102 ranked) Jet Toner 22 3| 0.857|12 players tied 1.000{Brandon Ruiz, Arizona St. 1.000
JJ Molson, UCLA 1.000
Field Goals Per Game (132 ranked) Jet Toner 38 2| 1.20/Andre Szmyt, Syracuse 2.60/James Stefanou, Colorado 1.25
Forced Fumbles (65 ranked) Alijah Holder 65 5| 0.25{Joshua Moon, Ga. Southern 0.67|Ben Burr-Kirven, Washington 0.60
Sean Wiliams, Navy 0.67|Justin Hollins, Oregon 0.60
Fumbles Recovered (32 ranked) Joey Alfieri 32 4 1|Taylor Rapp, Washington 3|Taylor Rapp, Washington 3
Sean Barton 32 4 1/Rashad Weaver, Pittsburgh 3
Trenton Irwin 32 4 1
Bobby Okereke 32 4 1
Interceptions Per Game (86 ranked) Malik Antoine 17 4 0.5/Alvin Davis, Akron 1.0/Jaylinn Hawkins, California 0.8
Alameen Murphy M 7| 04
Kickoff Return TDs (2 ranked) Terrence Horne, South Fla. 2/ Travell Harris, Washington St. 1
J.J. Taylor, Arizona 1
Ashtyn Davis, California 1
Kickoff Returns (90 ranked) Cameron Scarlett 85 7| 16.2[Terrence Horne, South Fla. 47.0|Travell Harris, Washington St. 29.6
Passes Defended (61 ranked) Paulson Adebo 2 1 2.4|Dicaprio Bootle, Nebraska 2.5|Paulson Adebo, Stanford 24
Alijah Holder 36 5 1.3
Passing Efficiency (125 ranked) K.J. Costello 29 3| 155.8/Tua Tagovailoa, Alabama 238.3|Justin Herbert, Oregon 180.9
Passing TDs (102 ranked) K.J. Costello 20 3 11/Cole McDonald, Hawaii 24|Justin Herbert, Oregon 15
Passing Yards (130 ranked) K.J. Costello 28 6| 1,230/Cole McDonald, Hawaii 2,100|Gardner Minshew Il, Washington St.| 1,992
Passing Yards Per Game (130 ranked) K.J. Costello 39 7| 246.0/Gardner Minshew Il, Washington St.| 398.4/Gardner Minshew I, Washington St.| 398.4
Passing Yards per Completion (125 ranked) K.J. Costello 29 3| 13.98|Kyler Murray, Oklahoma 18.96|Khalil Tate, Arizona 16.09
Points Responsible For (199 ranked) K.J. Costello 38 6 68|Cole McDonald, Hawaii 160|Justin Herbert, Oregon 96
JJ Arcega-Whiteside 73 8 50 Gardner Minshew I, Washington St. 96
Jet Toner 199 23 33
Points Responsible For Per Game (179 ranked)|K.J. Costello 40 6| 13.6|D'Eriq King, Houston 30.5/Justin Herbert, Oregon 19.2
JJ Arcega-Whiteside 95 8/ 10.0 Gardner Minshew I, Washington St.|  19.2
Punt Return TDs (2 ranked) Greg Dortch, Wake Forest 2
Punt Returns (69 ranked) Jayden Reed, Western Mich. 31.5|Ugochukwu Amadi, Oregon 19.2
Punting (95 ranked) Jake Bailey 20 2| 44.0/Braden Mann, Texas A&M 53.6/Stefan Flintoft, UCLA 46.5
Receiving TDs (118 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 2 1 8|John Ursua, Hawaii 12|JJ Arcega-Whiteside, Stanford 8
Colby Parkinson 64 9 3
Receiving Yards (200 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 21 4|  438|John Ursua, Hawaii 771|Laviska Shenault, Colorado 581
Kaden Smith 127 16| 262
Receiving Yards Per Game (200 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 31 4| 87.6|Laviska Shenault, Colorado 145.3|Laviska Shenault, Colorado 145.3
Kaden Smith 152 17| 524
Receptions Per Game (199 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 110 17|  4.4|Laviska Shenault, Colorado 9.5|Laviska Shenault, Colorado 9.5
Trenton Irwin 135 21 4.0
Kaden Smith 154 23 3.8
Rush Yards Per Carry (168 ranked) Bryce Love 114 9| 4.30/Darrell Henderson, Memphis 11.69|Travon McMillian, Colorado 7.26
Rushing TDs (105 ranked) Bryce Love 105, 9 3|Devin Singletary, Fla. Atlantic 12|Jermar Jefferson, Oregon St. 8
Rushing Yards (196 ranked) Bryce Love 78 9| 327|Darrell Henderson, Memphis 760|Jermar Jefferson, Oregon St. 727
Rushing Yards Per Game (199 ranked) Bryce Love 47 8| 81.8|Jonathan Taylor, Wisconsin 157.0|Jermar Jefferson, Oregon St. 145.4
Sacks (113 ranked) Jovan Swann 74 5| 0.60|Jaylon Ferguson, Louisiana Tech 1.50|Porter Gustin, Southern California 1.10
Joey Alfieri 113 7| 0.50
Scoring (152 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 14 1/ 10.0/Devin Singletary, Fla. Atlantic 14.4{JJ Arcega-Whiteside, Stanford 10.0
Jet Toner 140 14| 6.6
Solo Tackles (54 ranked) Joe Dineen Jr., Kansas 9.0/Cameron Smith, Southern California 74
Tackles For Loss (63 ranked) Nate Harvey, East Carolina 2.5|Colin Schooler, Arizona 21
Total Interceptions (76 ranked) Malik Antoine 16 4 2|Andre Cisco, Syracuse 4/Ugochukwu Amadi, Oregon 3
Alameen Murphy 16 4 2 Jaylinn Hawkins, California 3
Thomas Booker 76 8 1 Jevon Holland, Oregon 3
Total Offense (200 ranked) K.J. Costello 62 8| 236.2/Gardner Minshew Il, Washington St.| 406.0/Gardner Minshew I, Washington St.| 406.0
Bryce Love 189 21| 81.8
Total Points Scored (109 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 12 1 48|John Ursua, Hawaii 78|JJ Arcega-Whiteside, Stanford 48
Jet Toner 97 13 33 Jermar Jefferson, Oregon St. 48
Total Tackles (494 ranked) Sean Barton 100! 11 7.6|Bryton Barr, Massachusetts 13.7|Evan Weaver, California 13.3
Bobby Okereke 221 18/ 6.2
Paulson Adebo 232 19 6.0
Alijah Holder 232 19 6.0
Joey Alfieri 345 28 5.4
Alameen Murphy 467 40 4.8
Total Touchdowns (101 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 6 1 8|John Ursua, Hawaii 13}JJ Arcega-Whiteside, Stanford 8
Jermar Jefferson, Oregon St. 8
Yards per Pass Attempt (125 ranked) K.J. Costello 27 4| 8.72|Kyler Murray, Oklahoma 13.39\Justin Herbert, Oregon 10.38
Yards per Reception (200 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside 22 2| 19.91|Jeff Thomas, Miami (FL) 24.62|Shawn Poindexter, Arizona 21.72
Kaden Smith 172 17| 13.79
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2018 Game-hy-Game Starters

Offense WR TE LT LG C RG RT TE WR QB RB FB TE/WR
SanDiego State  Arcega-Whiteside Smith Little Hamilton ~ Dalman Herbig Hall Parkinson Irwin Costello Love -
usc Arcega-Whiteside Smith Little Hamilton ~ Dalman Herbig Hall Parkinson Irwin Costello Love
UC Davis Arcega-Whiteside Smith Little Hamilton ~ Burkett Herbig Hall Parkinson Irwin Costello  Scarlett -
at Oregon Arcega-Whiteside Smith Little Fanaika Burkett Dalman Herbig - Irwin Costello Love Williams
at Notre Dame Arcega-Whiteside Smith Little Fanaika Burkett Herbig Hall Parkinson Irwin Costello Love -
Defense DE DT DT DE OLB ILB ILB OLB CB CB FS SS NB
San Diego State Jackson  Williams - Swann Alfieri Okereke Barton Toohill Murphy Adebo Buncom  Edwards
usc Jackson  Williams - Swann Alfieri Okereke Barton Toohill Murphy Holder Buncom  Edwards -
UC Davis Jackson  Williams - - Alfieri Okereke Barton Toohill Adebo Holder Buncom  Edwards  Antoine
at Oregon Jackson  Williams - Swann Alfieri Okereke Barton Fox Adebo Holder Buncom  Antoine
at Notre Dame Jackson  Williams - Swann Alfieri Okereke Barton Fox Adebo Holder Buncom Antoine
Special Teams PK Ko P HLD LS SS
San Diego State Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey McNitzky — McNitzky
usc Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey McNitzky ~ McNitzky
UC Davis Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey McNitzky ~ McNitzky
at Oregon Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey McNitzky — McNitzky
at Notre Dame Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey McNitzky ~ McNitzky
Offense 2018 Career Consecutive Defense 2018 Career Consecutive
No. Name GP-GS Starts Starts No. Name GP-GS Starts Starts
19 Arcega-Whiteside, J.J. 55 17 12 11 Adebo, Paulson 5-4 4 3
73 Burkett, Jesse 33 30 3 32 Alfieri, Joey 55 26 8
3 Costello, K.J. 55 12 11 3 Antoine, Malik 53 3 3
51 Dalman, Drew 5-4 3 0 27 Barton, Sean 55 8 5
71 Fanaika, Brandon 42 10 2 5 Buncom, Frank 55 18 16
75 Hall,A.T. 5-4 29 1 9 Edwards, Ben 33 10 0
74 Hamilton, Devery 43 11 0 10 Fox, Jordan 52 2 2
80 Harrington, Scooter 40 4 0 13 Holder, Alijah 4-4 24 4
63 Herbig, Nate 55 24 14 97 Jackson, Dylan 55 18 12
2 Irwin, Trent 55 33 6 23 Murphy, Alameen 52 22 0
I/ Little, Walker 55 11 5 20 Okereke, Bobby 55 32 32
20 Love, Bryce 4-4 19 2 15 Perez, Jordan 2-0 10 0
84 Parkinson, Colby 55 6 6 2 Simmons, Brandon 2-0 4 0
22 Scarlett, Cam 51 2 0 51 Swann, Jovan 5-4 5 2
82 Smith, Kaden 55 7 5 52 Toohill, Casey 33 5 0
8 Stewart, Donald 30 2 0 57 Williams, Mike 55 5 5
5 Wedington, Connor 1-0 4 0
54 Wilson, Nick 4-0 1 0
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## PLAYER GP-GS  SDsuU usc ucb ORE ND
11 A-Whiteside.JJ 5i5 START START START START  START
11 Adebo,P 54 START XXX  START START START
32 Alfieri.J 5i5 START START START START  START
3 AntoineM 4/3 XXX  START START START
14 Bailey.J 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
27 Barton,S 5/5 START START START START START
43 BeecherR 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
58 Boles,D 1/- XXX
34 Booker.T 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
31 BranchM 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
5  Buncom.F 5i5 START START START START  START
49  Burik,L 1/- XXX
73 Burkett.J 33 START START  START
8  Butler, T 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
83 Buzzell.C - XXX .

65 Chaffin,B 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
0C CostelloK 5i5 START START START START  START
5A  Dalman,D 4/3 START START XXX START
22 Eboh.O 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
9  Edwards,B 3/3 START START START
71 Fanaika.B 5i2 XXX XXX XXX START  START
88 Fisk,T 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 FoxA 2 XXX XXX
10 Fox,J 512 XXX XXX XXX  START START
75  HallAT 5i4 START START  START XXX START
74 Hamilton,D 4/3 START START START XXX
80 Harrington.S 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
78 HattisH 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18  Head.S 4i- XXX XXX XXX XXX
3D Heimuli,H 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
63 HerbigN 5i5 START START START START  START
13 Holder,A 4/4 . START START START START
0B lrwinT 5i5 START START START START  START
97 Jackson,D 5/5 START START START START START
23 JohnsonR 4i- XXX XXX XXX XXX
77  Keck, Thunder 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
86  Krishnamurthi.S - XXX .

72 Little, W 5/5 START START START START START
2J LoveB 4i4 START  START START  START
2H Maddox,D 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
85 McCombs K - XXX .

69  McNitzky,R 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
1E  Mills.D 14 XXX .

4 Murphy,A 512 START START XXX XXX XXX
20 Okereke B 5i5 START START START START  START
84  Parkinson,C 54 START START START XXX START
26 Parson.JJ 2f- XXX XXX

76  Pease G - XXX .

15  Perez,J 2/- XXX XXX
42 Phillips.C 14 XXX .

55  Powell,D 3/- XXX XXX XXX
25 Prvts A 4i- XXX XXX XXX XXX
90 Reid,G 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
1H Richardson.J - XXX

79 Sarel F 2/- XXX XXX
2B Scarlett.C 5/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX
1A Schwartz,H 1/- XXX

2 Simmons.B 2f- XXX XXX
82 Smith,K 5/5 START START START START START
87 SnyderB 2f- XXX XXX .
2C  Speights, T 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
0l St Brown.O 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
OH Stewart,D 3/- XXX XXX XXX
51 Swann.J 5i4 START  START XXX START  START
2F Toner,J 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
52 Toohill.C 33 START START  START

40  Trinh,A 1/- XXX
24 Wade-Perry.D 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
O0E  Wedington,C 1/- XXX

1 WestJ 14 XXX .

57  Williams,M 5/ START START START START START
19 Williams.N 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
OF  Williams,R 41 XXX XXX START XXX
29 Wiliamson K 2f- XXX XXX
0D Wilson,M 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
54 Wison N 5i- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
2E  Woods,J 1/- XXX

2018 Participation
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2018 Stanford Scoring Drives

San Diego State

Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

2nd T7:27 Okereke safety - - STAN2-SDSU7
0:27  Arcega-Whiteside 38 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT)  3-52 0:42 STAN9-SDSU 7

3rd 11:02 Arcega-Whiteside 19 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 4-49 1:46 STAN 16-SDSU 7
4:43  Arcega-Whiteside 80 yd pass from Costello (Whiteside from Costello) ~ 3-75 2:06 STAN 24-SDSU 10

4th 10:54 Parkinson 19 yd pass from Costell (Toner PAT) 7-68 4:02 STAN 31-SDSU 10

usc
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 10:26 Love 6yd run (Toner PAT) 8-83 434  STANT-USCO
2nd 0:34 Parkinson 9 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 5-51 0:44  STAN 14-USCO
3rd  6:04 Toner 30 yd field goal 9-79 5:13  STAN17-USC3
UC Davis
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
2nd 13:26 Arcega-Whiteside 9 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT)  14-63 ~ 7:12  STAN7-UCD3
7:28 Toner 31 yd field goal 10-31 416 STAN10-UCD3
2:16  Arcega-Whiteside 8 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) ~ 7-62 3:25 STAN17-UCD3
3rd 12:38 Toner 33 yd field goal 4-4 1226 STAN20-UCD 3
2:38  Scarlett 5yd run (Toner PAT) 2-58 0:43 STAN 27-UCD 3
4th  3:43  Toner 46 yd field goal 4-(-4)  2:18 STAN30-UCD3
Oregon
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
2nd 9:14  Arcega-Whiteside 13 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT)  7-64 412 STANT-ORE 14
3rd  2:43  Alfieri 80 yd fumble return (Toner PAT) - - STAN14-ORE 24
0:12  Love 22 yd run (Toner PAT) 3-65 111 STAN21-ORE 24
4th  3:10  Arcega-Whiteside 15 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT)  3-79 129  STAN28-ORE31
0:00 Toner 32 yd field goal 6-46 0:51  STAN31-ORE31
OT - Parkinson 23 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 2-25 - STAN38-ORE31
Notre Dame
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist  4:39 Love 39yd run (Toner PAT) 775 3:34 STAN7-ND 7
2nd 10:36 Arcega-Whiteside 4 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 8-84 4:33  STAN 14-ND 14
3rd  2:16 STAN - Toner 46 yd field goal 8-53 351 STAN17-ND 24
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2018 Opponent Scoring Drives

San Diego State
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist  2:38 Washington 4 yd run (Baron PAT) 8-92 4:14  STAN0-SDSU 7
3rd  6:49 Baron 30 yd field goal 10-62  4:13 STAN 16-SDSU 10
usc
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
3rd 11:24 McGrath 35 yd field goal 9-58 336  STAN14-USC3
UC Davis
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist  8:42 O’Rourke 26 yd field goal 43 1:.07  STANO-UCD3
4th  0:00 Spencer 26 yd pass from Rodrigues (O’Rourke PAT)  3-47 0:15 STAN30-UCD 10
Oregon
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
1st 8:30 Brooks-James7yd run (Stack PAT) 6-82 2:09  STANO-ORE7
2nd 13:36 Breeland 7 yd pass from Herbert (Stack PAT) 14-88 629 STANO-ORE 14
7:30 Verdell 48 yd run (Stack PAT) 4-75 1:44  STAN 7-ORE 21
1:55  Stack 38 yd field goal 11-59 357 STANT7-ORE 24
4th  4:39 Habibi-Likio 1 yd run (Stack PAT) 11-70 6:11 STAN21-ORE 31
Notre Dame
Qtr Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist  8:13  Williams 45 yd run (Yoon PAT) 7-85 2:20 STAN O-ND 7
0:09 Weishar 6 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 11-77 430 STANT-ND 14
2nd 0:39  Claypool 10 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 7-80 124  STAN14-ND21
3rd  8:07 Yoon 37 yd field goal 11-56 405 STAN14-ND24
4th  8:16 Boykin 8 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 10-58 305 STAN17-ND31
8:02  Mack 35 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 1-35 0:08 STAN17-ND 38
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2018 Game Recaps

#13/13 Stanford 31, San Diego State 10
Aug. 31,2018 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

San Diego State (0-1) 7 0 3 0 10

Stanford (1-0) 0 9 15 7 31

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist  2:38 SDSU - Washington 4 yd run (Baron PAT) 8-92 4:14  STAN 0-SDSU 7

2nd 7:27 STAN - Okereke safety - - STAN2-SDSU7
0:27  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 38 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 3-52 0:42 STAN9-SDSU 7

3rd 11:02 STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 19 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 4-49 1:46 STAN 16-SDSU 7
6:49 SDSU - Baron 30 yd field goal 10-62 4:13 STAN 16-SDSU 10
4:43  STAN - A-Whiteside 80 yd pass from Costello (A Whiteside pass from Costello) 3-75 2:06 STAN 24-SDSU 10

4th 10:54 STAN - Parkinson 19 yd pass from Costell (Toner PAT) 7-68 4:02 STAN 31-SDSU 10

Sbsu Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 11 19

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 37-150 28-50

PASSING YDS (NET) 113 332

Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-10-0 31-21-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 52-263 59-382

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 13 3-28

Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-27 1-20

Interception Returns-Yards 1-7 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 6-42.8 5-48.8

Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0

Penalties-Yards 11-125 320

Possession Time 28:50 31:10

Third-Down Conversions 40f13 7of15

Fourth-Down Conversions 0of1 00of0

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 23

Sacks By: Number-Yards 12 5-43

RUSHING
San Diego State-Washington, J. 24-158; Jasmin, Chase 6-25; Dedeaux, Ethan 1-4.
Stanford-Love, Bryce 18-29; Scarlett, Cameron 7-16; Speights, Trevor 2-7; Costello, K.J. 1-(-2).

PASSING
San Diego State-Chapman 10-15-0-113.
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 21-31-1-332.

RECEIVING

San Diego State-Dedeaux 3-21; Wilson 2-49; Trevillion 2-29; Washington 2-6; Houston 1-8.
Stanford-Arcega-Whiteside, JJ 6-226; Irwin, Trenton 5-31; Parkinson, Colby 3-37; Love, Bryce 3-18;
Smith, Kaden 2-18; Wedington, Connor 1-2; St. Brown, Osiris 1-0.

INTERCEPTIONS
San Diego State-Hall, Noble 1-7.

FUMBLES
San Diego State-Washington, J. 1-0; Hall, Noble 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
San Diego State-Onyeukwu, Chibu 1-0.
Stanford-Swann, Jovan 2-0; Booker, Thomas 1-0; Okereke, Bobby 1-0; Alfieri, Joey 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

San Diego State-Tezino 3-7; Baldwin 3-4; Cassidy 2-5; Thompson 3-2; Hall 1-4; Smith 2-2; Woods
1-3; Aleki 1-3; Thompson 3-0; Onyeukwu 3-0; Barcoo 2-0; Hawkins 2-0; Lakalaka 1-0; Banks 1-0.
Stanford-Murphy, Alameen 5-4; Barton, Sean 3-6; Adebo, Paulson 3-5; Alfieri, Joey 2-6; Jackson,
Dylan 1-4; Edwards, Ben 1-4; Booker, Thomas 2-2; Swann, Jovan 2-1; Okereke, Bobby 2-1;

Toohill, Casey 2-1; Williams, Michael 2-1; Branch, Mustafa 0-3; Irwin, Trenton 1-0; Bailey, Jake 0-1;
Buncom, Frank 0-1; Fox, Jordan 0-1; Reid, Gabe 0-1.

The JJ and Costello Show

STANFORD, Calif. - Stanford knew defenses were going to do whatever it takes to slow down
Bryce Love after his record-setting 2017 season.

Being able to take advantage of that with the deep passing game will be key to the Cardinal’s
success this year.

JJ Arcega-Whiteside did just that, getting loose for three long touchdown catches from K.J.
Costello to overcome a slow night by Love and No. 13 Stanford opened the season with a 31-10
victory over San Diego State.

Love was held to 29 yards on 18 carries as the Aztecs focused their defense on stopping the man
who led all Power 5 backs with 2,118 yards rushing last season on the way to a Heisman Trophy
runner-up finish.

After a slow start, the Cardinal made San Diego State pay for that decision. Costello connected
with Arcega-Whiteside on a 38-yard score in the second quarter and then on plays from 19 and 80
yards in the third quarter as the Aztecs defensive backs struggled to contend with Stanford’s big
receiver. Arcega-Whiteside finished with six catches for 226 yards.

Costello added a 19-yard touchdown pass to Colby Parkinson in the fourth quarter to break open
what had been a close game for more than a half. Costello finished 21 for 31 for 332 yards and
four touchdowns.

The game turned following an odd sequence late in the first half. Noble Hall intercepted a
deflected pass for San Diego State but then lost the ball when Stanford receiver Trenton Irwin
raced back and knocked it loose before recovering the fumble.

Three plays later, Costello found Arcega-Whiteside deep for his first touchdown that gave
Stanford a 9-7 lead at the half.

The Aztecs had scored first behind talented back Juwan Washington, who had runs of 22, 10 and
40 yards on a 92-yard drive that ended with his 4-yard score.

Stanford finally got on the board midway through the second quarter when Jake Bailey’s 63-yard
punt went out of bounds at the 1 and Bobby Okereke sacked Christian Chapman in the end zone.
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2018 Game Recaps

#10/9 Stanford 17, #17/12 USC 3
Sept. 8, 2018 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

USC(1-1,0-1) 0 0 3 0 3

Stanford (2-0, 1-0) 7 7 3 0 17

Qtr _Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 10:26 STAN - Love 6 yd run (Toner PAT) 8-83 434  STANT-USCO

2nd 0:34 STAN - Parkinson 9 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 5-51 0:44  STAN 14-USCO

3rd 11:24 USC- McGrath 35 yd field goal 9-58 3:36  STAN 14-USC3
6:04 STAN - Toner 30 yd field goal 979 513 STAN17-USC3

usc Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 20 13

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 37-114 29-159

PASSING YDS (NET) 218 183

Passes Att-Comp-Int 36-17-2 28-16-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-332 57-342

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 1-4 1-8

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-26

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-36

Punts (Number-Avg) 6-36.2 8-43.9

Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0

Penalties-Yards 435 7-50

Possession Time 29:17 30:43

Third-Down Conversions 8of 17 40f13

Fourth-Down Conversions 0of1 0of0

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 33

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 4-30

RUSHING

USC-Ware, Aca’Cedri 18-59; Carr, Stephen 10-52; Malepeai, Vavae 3-18; Fink, Matt 1-5;
Daniels, JT 5-(-20).

Stanford-Love, Bryce 22-136; Costello, K.J. 1-12; Scarlett, Cameron 5-12; TEAM 1-(-1).

PASSING
USC-Daniels, JT 16-34-2-215; Fink, Matt 1-2-0-3.
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 16-27-0-183; TEAM 0-1-0-0.

RECEIVING

USC-Vaughns, Tyler 7-84; Pittman, Michae 3-65; Carr, Stephen 3-12; St. Brown, Amon 2-39;
Malepeai, Vavae 1-10; Petite, Tyler 1-8. Stanford-Irwin, Trenton 5-31; Smith, Kaden 4-77,
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ 4-62; Parkinson, Colby 2-16; Speights, Trevor 1-(-3).

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Antoine, Malik 2-36.

FUMBLES
USC-Daniels, JT 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Alfieri, Joey 1-1; Barton, Sean 1-0; Toohill, Casey 1-0; Fox, Jordan 0-1.

TACKLES (UA-A)

USC-Smith, Cameron 5-4; Marshall, Iman 6-0; Gustin, Porter 1-4; Johnson, Greg 2-2; Houston, John
1-3; Rector, Christi 3-0; Harris, Ajene 2-1; Tell, Marvell 2-1; Hufanga, Talano 2-1; Langley, Isaiah

1-2; Tufele, Jay 1-1; Pollard, C.J. 1-1; Pola-Mao, Isaia 1-0; Griffin, Olaija 1-0; Tremblay, Caleb 0-1;
Tuipulotu, Marl 0-1; losefa, Jordan 0-1; Dorton, Malik 0-1.

Stanford-Okereke, Bobby 3-7; Barton, Sean 2-8; Toohill, Casey 1-7; Edwards, Ben 0-8; Alfieri,

Joey 2-5; Buncom, Frank 3-3; Adebo, Paulson 3-2; Swann, Jovan 0-5; Holder, Alijah 2-2; Williams,
Michael 1-3; Murphy, Alameen 1-3; Branch, Mustafa 0-4; Antoine, Malik 1-1; Jackson, Dylan 0-2;
Fox, Jordan 0-2; Reid, Gabe 0-1; Wade-Perry, Dalyn 0-1; Smith, Kaden 0-1; McNitzky, Richard 0-1.

Love Leads Stanford Past USC

STANFORD, Calif. - With Bryce Love and the key parts of Stanford’s offense back, the Cardinal
figured to be dynamic on that side of the ball.

Two games into the season, the defense showed that it is capable of leading the way, as well.

Joey Alfieri and crew helped harass talented freshman quarterback JT Daniels into four sacks and
three turnovers and the 10th-ranked Cardinal held No. 17 Southern California to its fewest points
in more than two decades in a 17-3 victory.

Stanford has allowed just 13 points so far this season and has not given up a touchdown in the
past seven quarters against San Diego State and USC.

That kind of performance means the Cardinal haven’t had to rely on big plays from Love to win.
Love did bounce back from a 29-yard performance in the opener by rushing for 136 yards and a
touchdown.

His 28-yard run sparked the opening drive that ended with his 6-yard score. He added a 59-yard
run in the third quarter to set up a field goal.

The defense did the rest, holding USC to its fewest points since being shut out by Washington in
1997.

Stanford took control of the game late in the second quarter with a strip sack on fourth down
against Daniels that set up K.J. Costello’s 9-yard touchdown pass to Colby Parkinson that gave
Stanford a 14-0 lead.

Daniels made an impressive debut last week for the Trojans when he threw for 282 yards and a
touchdown against UNLV. But duplicating that against Stanford proved far more difficult with the
Cardinal using blitzes to pressure Daniels.

Daniels went 16 for 34 for 215 yards with interceptions by Malik Antoine on his final two passes of
the night. He was forced to leave the game for one possession in the first half with a bruised hand
after a hard hit by Alfieri.

It was another big play by Alfieri that proved crucial late in the first half. Helton went for it on
fourth-and-2 from the Cardinal 40, but Alfieri came free on a blitz and knocked the ball loose for
Bobby Okereke to recover at the Stanford 49.

The Cardinal drove down field to score on Costello’s touchdown pass with 34 seconds left in the
half.
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#9/9 Stanford 30, UC Davis 10
Sept. 15,2018 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

UC Davis (2-1) 3 0 0 7 10

Stanford (3-0) 0 17 10 3 30

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 8:42 UCD- O’Rourke 26 yd field goal 43 1:.07  STANO-UCD3

2nd 13:26 STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 9 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 14-63 ~ 7:12  STAN7-UCD 3
7:28 STAN - Toner 31 yd field goal 10-31 416 STAN10-UCD3
2:16  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 8 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 7-62 3:25 STAN17-UCD3

3rd 12:38 STAN - Toner 33 yd field goal 4-4 1:26 STAN 20-UCD 3
2:38  STAN - Scarlett 5 yd run (Toner PAT) 2-58 0:43 STAN27-UCD3

4th  3:43  STAN - Toner 46 yd field goal 4-(-4) 2:18 STAN30-UCD3

4th  0:00 UCD - Spencer 26 yd pass from Rodrigues (0'Rourke PAT) 3-47 0:15 STAN30-UCD 10

UC Davis Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 15 17

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 21-50 33-137

PASSING YDS (NET) 258 214

Passes Att-Comp-Int 56-28-2 33-17-2

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 77-308 66-351

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-59

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 13

Interception Returns-Yards 2-15 232

Punts (Number-Avg) 6-39.8 4342

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards 5-45 10-64

Possession Time 28:10 31:50

Third-Down Conversions 40f18 3of14

Fourth-Down Conversions 20f5 20f3

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 12 5-6

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-12 0-0

RUSHING
UC Davis-Modise 5-41; Thomas 4-8; Gilliam 5-6; Layton 4-2; Rodrigues 1-1; Crawford 1-(-2).
Stanford-Speights 11-87; Scarlett 9-30; Maddox 8-24; Mills 1-5; Woods 1-3.

PASSING
UC Davis-Maier 22-45-1-194; Rodrigues 6-8-1-64; Crawford 0-3-0-0.
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 17-30-2-214; Mills, Davis 0-2-0-0; West, Jack 0-1-0-0.

RECEIVING

UC Davis-Doss 13-106; Gilliam 3-32; Hyman 2-24; Modise 2-13; Livingston 2-9; Spencer 1-26.
Stanford-Smith 6-68; Arcega-Whiteside 3-36; Irwin 3-28; St. Brown 1-53; Speights 1-14;
Harrington 1-8; Scarlett 1-6; Wilson 1-1.

INTERCEPTIONS
UC Davis-Anesi 1-9; Thomas 1-6.
Stanford-Murphy 1-32; Booker 1-0.

FUMBLES
UC Davis-Olave 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
UC Davis-Moe 1-0; Jamison 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

UC Davis-Moe 6-1; Olave 4-2; White 3-2; Trimble 2-2; Airey 2-2; King 2-2;

Parenteau 1-3; Bland 1-3; Peacock 2-1; Duncan 2-1; Rodgers 1-2; Baumgart 1-2; Thomas 1-1;
Cloud 1-1; Lesane 1-1; Ocansey 0-2; Jamison 1-0; Whelan 1-0; Rodrigues 1-0; Martinez 1-0.
Stanford-Holder 5-2; Branch 1-6; Murphy 2-4; Jackson 2-3; Williams 2-1; Alfieri 1-2; Toohill 1-2;
Pryts 1-2; Adebo 1-2; Buncom 1-2; Okereke 1-1; Barton 1-1; Eboh 1-1; Johnson 0-2; Antoine 0-2;
Trinh 0-2; Reid 0-2; Wade-Perry 0-2; Burik 0-2; Edwards 0-2; Fox 0-2; Heimuli 1-0; Parkinson 1-0;
Butler 1-0; Booker 0-1; Swann 0-1; Beecher 0-1.
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Stanford Tops Aggies

STANFORD, Calif. - Stanford made it through its season-opening three-game homestand
unscathed. But with the schedule about to get much tougher, the Cardinal know they will need to
be much better the next few weeks to remain perfect.

K.J. Costello overcame a rough start to throw two touchdown passes to JJ Arcega-Whiteside and
No. 9 Stanford beat FCS-level UC Davis 30-10.

The game kicked off at the unusually early time of 11:01 a.m. local time in front of a sparse crowd
at Stanford Stadium. The Cardinal even played without star running Bryce Love, who got the week
off to heal some minor ailments.

After Stanford punted on the opening drive, Costello threw an interception to Nas Anesi deep in
his own territory to set up an early UC Davis field goal.

Then one play after Costello’s fumble that was returned for a TD was changed to an incomplete
pass on replay, he sailed a pass that was intercepted by Isaiah Thomas.

UC Davis was unable to capitalize on that turnover, failing to convert a fourth-and-6 from the
Cardinal 37. Stanford then took control by scoring on its next three drives, including TD passes of
9 and 88 yards from Costello to Arcega-Whiteside.

The defense did the rest against a UC Davis team that averaged 49 points per game and more
than 500 yards of offense in season-opening wins over San Jose State and San Diego.



#7/7 Stanford 38, #20/19 Oregon 31 (OT)
Sept. 22,2018 « Eugene, Ore.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 oT Score

Stanford (4-0, 2-0) 0 7 14 10 7 38

Oregon (3-1,0-1) 7 17 0 7 0 31

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 830 ORE-Brooks-James 7yd run (Stack PAT) 6-82 2:09  STANOQ-ORE7

2nd 13:36 ORE - Breeland 7yd pass from Herbert (Stack PAT) 14-88  6:29 STAN0-ORE 14
9:14  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 13 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 7-64 4:12  STANT-ORE 14
7:30  ORE - Verdell 48 yd run (Stack PAT) 4-75 1:44  STANT7-ORE 21
1:55 ORE - Stack 38 yd field goal 11-59 3:57 STAN 7-ORE 24

3rd 2:43 STAN - Alfieri 80 yd fumble return (Toner PAT) - - STAN 14-ORE 24
0:12 STAN - Love 22 yd run (Toner PAT) 3-65 1:11 STAN 21-ORE 24

4th  4:39 ORE - Habibi-Likio 1 yd run (Stack PAT) 11-70 6:11 STAN 21-ORE 31
3:10  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 15 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 3-79 1:29 STAN 28-ORE 31
0:00 STAN - Toner 32 yd field goal 6-46 0:51 STAN 31-ORE 31

OT - STAN-Parkinson 23 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 2-25 -~ STAN 38-ORE 31

Stanford Oregon

FIRST DOWNS 17 21

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 24-711 49-178

PASSING YDS (NET) 327 346

Passes Att-Comp-Int 26-19-0 33-26-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 50-398 82-524

Fumble Returns-Yards 1-80 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-10

Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-90 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 4-45,0 3333

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 32

Penalties-Yards 5-23 4-32

Possession Time 24:18 35:42

Third-Down Conversions 50f10 90f16

Fourth-Down Conversions 0of1 1of2

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 33 4-6

Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-28 2-8

RUSHING
Stanford-Love, Bryce 19-89; Scarlett, Cameron 3-1; Costello, K.J. 2-(-19).
Oregon-Verdell, CJ 20-115; Herbert, Justin 11-35; Brooks-James Tony 6-27; Dye, Travis 7-16.

PASSING
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 19-26-0-327.
Oregon-Herbert, Justin 26-33-1-346.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Smith, Kaden 6-95; Arcega-Whiteside, JJ 4-84; Parkinson, Colby 3-50; St. Brown, Osiris
2-49; Irwin, Trenton 2-37; Love, Bryce 1-9; Scarlett, Cameron 1-3.

Oregon-Mitchell, Dillon 14-239; Breeland, Jacob 3-34; Johnson Ill, J. 3-34; Redd, Jaylon 3-18.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Murphy, Alameen 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 1-0.
Oregon-Verdell, CJ 1-1; TEAM 1-1; Habibi-Likio, C 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Fox, Jordan 1-1; Jackson, Dylan 0-1; Okereke, Bobby 1-0; Swann, Jovan 1-0.
Oregon-Apelu, Kaulana 0-1; Hollins, Justin 1-0; Amadi, U. 0-1.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Fox 4-5; Okereke 6-2; Barton 5-3; Swann 5-2; Adebo 6-0; Williams 3-3; Buncom 4-1;
Jackson 3-2; Holder 1-3; Wade-Perry 1-2; Murphy 1-2; Williams 1-2; Alfieri, Joey 1-2; Branch 1-1;
Antoine 1-0; Pryts 1-0; Booker 0-1; Reid 0-1.

Oregon-Dye 5-2; Pickett 3-3; Hollins 4-1; Apelu 3-2; Graham Jr. 4-0; Baker 3-1; Carlberg 2-1;
Amadi, 1-2; Holland 2-0; Slade-Matautia 2-0; Scott 1-1; Lenoir 1-0; Schooler 1-0; Peleti-Gore 1-0.
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Stanford Rallies for Win Over No. 20 Oregon

EUGENE, Ore. - K.J. Costello threw for 327 yards and three touchdowns, the last a 23-yarder to
Colby Parkinson in overtime, and No. 7 Stanford rallied for a 38-31 victory over No. 20 Oregon.

After Costello’s touchdown pass to Parkinson, Stanford’s Alameen Murphy intercepted Oregon
quarterback Justin Herbert’s pass in the end zone for the victory.

Bryce Love returned after sitting out last week against UC Davis to rest minor injuries. He ran for
89 yards and a touchdown as Stanford remained undefeated.

Love’s 22-yard scoring run late in the third quarter cut Oregon’s lead to 24-21, but Cyrus Habibi-
Likio scored on a 1-yard run for the Ducks with 4:39 left.

In the frenzied final minutes of regulation, Stanford answered with Costello’s 15-yard touchdown
pass to JJ Arcega-Whiteside to narrow it again before Sean Barton recovered CJ Verdell’s fumble
on the Stanford 40 with 51 seconds left.

Costello passed for a pair of first downs on the ensuing drive and Jet Toner hit a 32-yard field to tie
it and send the game into overtime.

Herbert threw for 346 yards and a touchdown while receiver Dillon Mitchell caught 14 passes for
239 yards in Oregon’s first real challenge of the season after nonconference wins over Bowling
Green, Portland State and San Jose State.

Oregon came out with a collective tenacity that it hadn’t really shown this season. The Ducks’ first
series was capped by Tony Brooks-James’ 7-yard touchdown run. Herbert got Oregon downfield
with a 53-yard pass to Mitchell.

The Ducks went up 14-0 on Herbert's 7-yard pass to Jacob Breeland to open the second quarter.

Arcega-Whiteside scored on a 13-yard pass from Costello for his sixth touchdown reception of the
season. He was tied at third nationally for touchdown catches going into the game.

Oregon answered on the next drive with Verdell’s 48-yard scoring run to go up 21-7. The Ducks
added a 38-yard field goal from Adam Stack and ran off the field for halftime celebrating the

dominant performance by dancing and waving towels.

The momentum shifted late in the third quarter when Stanford’s Joey Alfieri scooped up a fumble
and ran 80 yards for the touchdown to narrow the gap to 24-14.

The Cardinal touchdown came just after Oregon had a touchdown overturned.

Love’s touchdown closed the quarter before the frenetic final five minutes.



#8/8 Notre Dame 38, #7/7 Stanford 17
Sept. 22,2018 « Notre Dame, Ind.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Stanford (4-1) 7 7 3 0 17
Notre Dame (5-0) 14 7 3 14 38

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 813 ND-Williams45yd run (Yoon PAT) 7-85 2:20 STANO-ND 7
4:39  STAN - Love 39 yd run (Toner PAT) 775 3:34 STANT-ND 7
0:09 ND - Weishar 6 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 11-77 430  STANT-ND 14

2nd 10:36  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 4 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT)  8-84 433  STAN14-ND 14
0:39  ND- Claypool 10 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 7-80 1:24 STAN14-ND21

3rd 807 ND-Yoon 37 yd field goal 11-56 405 STAN14-ND24
2:16  STAN - Toner 46 yd field goal 8-53 3:51 STAN17-ND 24

4th  8:16 ND-Boykin 8 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 10-58  3:05 STAN17-ND31
8:02  ND - Mack 35 yd pass from Book (Yoon PAT) 1-35 0:08  STAN 17-ND 38

Stanford Notre Dame

FIRST DOWNS 10 29

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 24-55 55-272

PASSING YDS (NET) 174 278

Passes Att-Comp-Int 27-15-1 33-24-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 51-229 88-550

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 2-10 2-8

Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-39 1-12

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-7

Punts (Number-Avg) 8-45.6 4512

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 20

Penalties-Yards 7-50 6-67

Possession Time 25:37 3423

Third-Down Conversions 30f13 9of 17

Fourth-Down Conversions 00of0 lof2

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 4-5

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-9 5-26

RUSHING
Stanford-Love, Bryce 17-73; Speights, Trevor 1-8; Scarlett, Cameron 1-2; Costello, K.J. 5-(-28).
Notre Dame-Williams 21-161; Book 15-47; Jones 10-40; Davis 4-14; Smith 4-12; Team 1-(-2).

PASSING
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 15-27-1-174.
Notre Dame-Book 24-33-0-278.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Irwin, Trenton 5-57; Arcega-Whiteside, JJ 5-30; Love, Bryce 2-7; St. Brown, Osiris 1-45;
Parkinson, Colby 1-31; Smith, Kaden 1-4.

Notre Dame-Boykin 11-144; Claypool 3-23; Finke 2-30; Davis 2-11; Mack 1-35; Kmet 1-19.

INTERCEPTIONS
Notre Dame-Coney 1-7.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 1-0.
Notre Dame-Davis 2-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Reid, Gabe 1-0.
Notre Dame-Tillery 4-0; Kareem 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Holder, Alijah 8-2; Barton, Sean 6-3; Adebo, Paulson 7-1; Okereke, Bobby 5-3; Antoine,
Malik 6-1; Alfieri, Joey 6-0; Branch, Mustafa 3-3; Jackson, Dylan 0-6; Reid, Gabe 4-1; Fox, Jordan
2-3; Williams, Michael 3-0; Buncom, Frank 2-1; Swann, Jovan 1-0; Murphy, Alameen 1-0; Simmons,
Brandon 1-0; Johnson, Ryan 1-0; Fox, Andres 1-0.

Notre Dame-Coney 5-2; Tillery 4-2; Bilal 2-4; Pride 3-1; Elliott 1-3; Hayes 1-2; Claypool 2-0; Love 2-0;
Tranquill 2-0; Okwara 2-0; Bonner 1-1; Ogundeji 1-0; Shannon 1-0; Coleman 1-0; Kareem 1-0.

24

Irish Defeats Cardinal

NOTRE DAME, Ind. - No. 7 Stanford suffered its first loss of the season, falling on the road to No. 8
Notre Dame 38-17.

The Cardinal, which was beaten by the Irish for the first time since 2014, was also seeking its third
victory over a ranked opponent this season, having already defeated No. 17/12 USC and No. 20/19
Oregon.

Saturday’s contest also marked the first time in the series that both teams were carrying a top-10
AP ranking.

Notre Dame and Stanford traded touchdowns before the Irish eventually seized control, scoring 39
seconds before halftime to take a 21-14 lead into the break.

Bryce Love’s 39-yard scamper to the end zone opened the scoring for Stanford, knotting the game
at 7-7 late in the first quarter. Love finished with 73 yards on 17 carries despite leaving due to
injury early in the fourth quarter.

K.J. Costello completed 15 of 27 passes for 174 yards, including a 4-yard strike to JJ Arcega-
Whiteside for Stanford’s second score of the game. It was the eighth touchdown catch of the year
and 22nd career for Arcega-Whiteside, who now ranks fourth in school history in that category.

Arcega-Whiteside and Trenton Irwin caught five passes apiece.
Jet Toner matched his career high with a 46-yard field goal at the 2:16 mark of the third quarter,

keeping the Cardinal within striking distance at 24-17. Toner improved to 7-10 on field goals over
40 yards for his career.



